






 

  

 
Photograph Number 3: View of subject property. 

 
Photograph Number 4: View of subject property.   

 



 

  

 
Photograph Number 5:  View of subject property. 

 
Photograph Number 6: View of subject property. 



 

  

 
Photograph Number 7: View of subject property. 

 
                                Photograph Number 8: View of subject property.   

 



 

  

 
Photograph Number 9: View of subject property.   

 
Photograph Number 10: View of catch basin located in the middle of the property.  



 

  

 
Photograph Number 11: View of catch basin located in the middle of the property. 

 
Photograph Number 12: View of drainpipe associated with catch basin running northwest.  



 

  

 

 Photograph Number 13: drainpipe associated with the catch basin. 

 
Photograph Number 14: Top view of drainpipe associated with the catch basin.  



 

  

 
Photograph Number 15: Thrift Store to the south.  

 
Photograph Number 16: SunState Equipment Rental Company to the south.  



 

  

 
 
 

 

 
Photograph Number 17: Sturgeon California/Southern California Gas Company to the east.  



 

  

 

 Photograph Number 18: Sturgeon California/Southern California Gas Company to the east.  

 
Photograph Number 19: Big League Dreams Baseball Field to the northeast.  



 

  

 
Photograph Number 20: Eastern Valley Municipal Water District to the north.  

 
Photograph Number 21: Mapes Road/ Eastern Valley Municipal Water District to the north.   



 

  

 
Photograph Number 22: Stormwater control channel to the northwest.  

 
Photograph Number 23: Vacant land/commercial/industrial to the east.  



 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX B 
 
 

GOVERNMENT 
DATABASE REPORT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Government Records 
Report | 2021

Order Number: 58514
Report Generated: 07/28/2021

Project Name: 
Project Number: 

SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd
SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd

Perris, CA 92570

2 Corporate Drive
Suite 450

Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 866-211-2028
www.envirositecorp.com



Table of Contents 2021

Section Page

Executive Summary 1

Executive Summary by Distance 2

Executive Summary by Database 3

Property Proximity Map 17

Area Map 18

Map Findings Summary 19

Map Findings 26

Unmappable Summary 452

Environmental Records Searched 453

Geological Landscape Section 476

Geological Landscape Section Soil Map 479

Geological Landscape Section Summary 480

Geological Findings Map 491

Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 492

Geological Landscape Section Map Findings Radon 533

Geological Landscape Records Searched 534

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

All information contained in this report are based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon 
the best data available from those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive 
or the exclusive property of Envirosite Corporation.

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Envirosite assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate 
information. The Reports may utilize a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Envirosite. Envirosite cannot, and does not 
assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such 
information, nor is the information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to environmental risks associated with any 
property. Envirosite shall not be liable to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses (including, 
without limitation, attorneys’ fees and costs) arising out of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence 
of Envirosite. Any damages shall be limited to the purchase price of the report.

Purchaser of the report accepts the report “As Is”. The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as 
providing any legal advice, prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to 
Envirosite, and contain copyrighted material and trademarks of Envirosite. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their 
respective owners. All rights of Envirosite as to the Reports are reserved.



Executive Summary 2021

Envirosite Corporation has conducted a search of all reasonably ascertainable records in accordance with EPA’s 
AAI (40 CFR Part 312) requirements and the ASTM E-1527-13 Environmental Site Assessments standard.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

ADDRESS:
SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd
SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd
Perris, CA 92570

COORDINATES:
Latitude (North): 33.756531 - 33°45'23.5"
Longitude (West): -117.186929 - -117°11'12.9"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 11N
UTM X (Meters): 482688.40
UTM Y (Meters): 3735176.85

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 1422 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH SUBJECT PROPERTY:

Subject Property Map: 33117-G2 Perris, CA
Most Recent Revision: 2018
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Executive Summary by Distance 2021

MAP ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE(S) RELATIVE 
ELEVATION

DIRECTION / DISTANCE

A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | SUNS... 25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 ... AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZ... Higher E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
B2 CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO BODY S 25291 TRUMBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher E / 0.008 mi., 44 ft.
A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | So... 25200 TRUMBLE RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FID US... Higher E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
A4 JAMES HALL | VIOLET REALTY INC 25244 TRUMBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher E / 0.012 mi., 65 ft.
B5 HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T... 25110 TRUMBLE RD CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA,... Higher ESE / 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
B6 On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE C... 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET - CA,... Higher ESE / 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
C7 K S MECHANICAL 24900 TRUMBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher SE / 0.089 mi., 468 ft.
D8 PECORARO INC | Big League Dreams ... 2155 TRUMBLE RD CALEPA SITES - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG -... Lower NE / 0.101 mi., 534 ft.
C9 BRENT ENGINEERING INC 25564 TRUMBLE RD ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_N... Higher SE / 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
D10 Perris Valley Aquatic Center 2165 TRUMBLE RD CALEPA SITES - CA Lower NE / 0.116 mi., 614 ft.
C11 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO 25200 TRUMBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher ESE / 0.124 mi., 655 ft.
E12 BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | B... 25630 TRUMBLE RD ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_N... Higher SSE / 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
E13 Menifee Pit | BRENT ENGINEERING INC 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HWT - CA, NP... Higher SSE / 0.165 mi., 869 ft.
E14 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO 25351 TRUVBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher SSE / 0.167 mi., 884 ft.
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | LAK... 25351 TRUMBLE RD BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED BROWNFIEL... Higher SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
E16 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET 25351 TRUMBLE RD HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA Higher SSE / 0.197 mi., 1041 ft.
E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA... 27250 HWY 74 CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, ... Higher SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
E18 Forwes Holdings 27256 HWY 74 CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, LUST_RI... Higher SSE / 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL ... 25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 ... CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CORRECTIVE... Higher ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
F20 SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROV... 27126 WATSON ROAD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA... Higher S / 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
F21 SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND 27126 WATSON ROAD CIWQS 2 - CA, LDS - CA Higher S / 0.294 mi., 1551 ft.
22 Eastern Municipal Water District | EA... 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BO... ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA SITES - ... Lower NE / 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
23 UPS Facility Expansion 25285 SHERMAN ROAD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, DOCKET, ECH... Higher ESE / 0.313 mi., 1653 ft.
G24 SUN CITY RECYCLE PLANT | CAZ289011 27050 WATSON RD CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, ... Higher S / 0.316 mi., 1669 ft.
G25 Robertsons Ready Mix Perris | Robert... 27050 WATSON RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, EMI - ... Higher SSW / 0.318 mi., 1681...
G26 Grove Lumber Menifee | Grove Lumbe... 27126 WATSON RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FID US... Higher SSW / 0.323 mi., 1704...
H27 Perris Valley Line Layover Facility | PE... 1304 CASE ROAD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FRS, H... Lower W / 0.352 mi., 1860 ft.
H28 Perris Valley RWRF | EASTERN MUNICI... 1301 CASE ROAD | 1301 CAS... AFS, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA SITES - CA, CHMI... Lower W / 0.379 mi., 2002 ft.
29 E.M.W.D. PERRIS PUMPING PLANT | E... 1330 E WATSON RD | 1330 W... CALEPA SITES - CA, CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIV... Lower SW / 0.533 mi., 2815 ft.
30 JN GREASE SERVICE INC | INTERNATI... 25685 SHERMAN RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FRS, H... Higher SE / 0.611 mi., 3228 ft.
31 Cal Trans 27644 Hwy 74 CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA Higher SE / 0.701 mi., 3700 ft.
32 MENIFEE VALLEY RANCH 31795 1 | C... NE QUAD MENIFEE RD AT MCC... CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, ... Higher E / 0.853 mi., 4502 ft.
33 LONGS ENTERPRISES INC DBA LONGS... 27411 ETHANAC RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIV... Higher SSE / 0.870 mi., 4592 ft.
34 Neills Recycling | Neill's Recycling 26026 SHERMAN RD CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, FRS, I... Higher SSE / 0.932 mi., 4921 ft.
35 ROMOLAND MARKET 27856 HIGHWAY 74 CALEPA SITES - CA, CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIV... Higher SE / 0.979 mi., 5169 ft.
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SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | Southern California Gas Company: Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee Road Pressure Betterment�
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HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC (USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL�
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Executive Summary by Database 2021

SUBJECT PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS:

The subject property was not listed in any of the databases searched by Envirosite Corporation.

SEARCH RESULTS:

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

RCRA_NONGEN: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed non-generators 5 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

- ID: CAL000308112 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

B5 HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 
| AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & 
ETHANAC (USID47354) | 
HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL

25110 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.015 mi., 80 ft. 54

- ID: CAL000343007 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

C9 BRENT ENGINEERING INC 25564 TRUMBLE RD SE / 0.116 mi., 613 ft. 72

- ID: CAL000441654 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

E12 BOONE RECYCLED 
MATERIALS INC | BRENT 
ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC

25630 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.163 mi., 862 ft. 78

- ID: CAL000358353 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A
- ID: CAC002976237 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 
INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

- ID: CAL000421800 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

RCRA_SQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed small quantity generators 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 

BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

- ID: CAD981423122 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

- ID: CAD981396070 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

- ID: CAD981634108 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A
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Executive Summary by Database 2021

STATE AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

AST - CA: Listing of tank facilities that are subject to the California Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 
MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

FID UST - CA: The State Water Resource Control Board's Facility Inventory Database underground storage tank locations listing 3 
SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 

BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 
INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

HIST AST - CA: Historical listing of tank facilities that are subject to the California Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act 1 SITE FOUND 
WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

UST - CA: Listing of active underground storage tank facilities 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 

BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 
INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA: Riverside county underground storage tank sites 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 

BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41
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STATE AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA: Riverside county underground storage tank sites 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 

INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS

SWRCB CLEANUP - CA: List of SWRCB Cleanups from Geotracker including CAF, Sampling Points, and Projects. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN 
.5 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
22 Eastern Municipal Water 

District | EASTERN MUNICIPAL 
WATER DIST. | COLIFORM VIO 
IN RECLAIM WATER

2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. 
BOX 8300 | 2270 TRUMBLE RD 
| 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. 
BOX 8300 )

NE / 0.295 mi., 1556 ft. 180

- ID: T10000014987 Status: Open - Active Date: 2019-10-18

STATE RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HWG - CA: Hazardous waste generator listing 16 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

B2 CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO 
BODY S

25291 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.008 mi., 44 ft. 39

A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 
BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

A4 JAMES HALL | VIOLET REALTY 
INC

25244 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.012 mi., 65 ft. 53

B5 HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 
| AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & 
ETHANAC (USID47354) | 
HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL

25110 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.015 mi., 80 ft. 54

B6 On Deck Retail Center | 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd

25351 TRUMBLE ROAD ESE / 0.022 mi., 119 ft. 64

C7 K S MECHANICAL 24900 TRUMBLE RD SE / 0.089 mi., 468 ft. 69
C9 BRENT ENGINEERING INC 25564 TRUMBLE RD SE / 0.116 mi., 613 ft. 72
C11 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS 

CO
25200 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.124 mi., 655 ft. 77

E12 BOONE RECYCLED 
MATERIALS INC | BRENT 
ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC

25630 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.163 mi., 862 ft. 78

E14 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO 25351 TRUVBLE RD SSE / 0.167 mi., 884 ft. 89
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STATE RCRA GENERATORS LIST (cont.)

HWG - CA: Hazardous waste generator listing 16 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 

CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

E16 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET 25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.197 mi., 1041 ft. 111
E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 

INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
D8 PECORARO INC | Big League 

Dreams Perris, LLC | BIG 
LEAGUE DREAMS PERRISNA 
LLC

2155 TRUMBLE RD NE / 0.101 mi., 534 ft. 70

STATE AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

LUST REG 8 - CA: Leaking underground storage tanks in Region 8:  Orange  Riverside  San Bernardino counties. 2 SITES FOUND 
WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E18 Forwes Holdings 27256 HWY 74 SSE / 0.226 mi., 1194 ft. 119

- ID: T10000010036 Status: Completed - Case Closed Date: 2006-12-15

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

- ID: T0606500219 Status: Completed - Case Closed Date: 1991-08-29

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA: Riverside county leaking underground storage tank sites 2 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E18 Forwes Holdings 27256 HWY 74 SSE / 0.226 mi., 1194 ft. 119

- ID: T10000010036 Status: COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED

Date: 2006-12-15

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

- ID: T0606500219 Status: COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED

Date: 1991-08-29
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STATE AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

SLIC REG 8 - CA: List of Region 8 sites from GeoTracker Site Cleanup Program (formerly known as SLIC) database. 1 SITE FOUND 
WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
B6 On Deck Retail Center | 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd

25351 TRUMBLE ROAD ESE / 0.022 mi., 119 ft. 64

- ID: T10000009963 Status: Completed - Case Closed Date: 2011-08-11

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS: Tribal brownfield remediation site listing 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 

CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

- ID: 105141 Status: N/A Date: Cleanup Completion 
Date 2011-04-19

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES: EPA Brownfields Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 
MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 

CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

FED BROWNFIELDS: Federal brownfield remediation sites 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 

CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

- ID: 105141 Status: N/A Date: Cleanup Completion 
Date N/R

- ID: 105141 Status: N/A Date: Cleanup Completion 
Date 2011-04-19
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LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES

CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA: Riverside county corrective action sites list 5 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 

PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

- ID: T0606500219 Status: Case Closed Y Date: Date Closed 1991-08-
29

31 Cal Trans 27644 Hwy 74 SE / 0.701 mi., 3700 ft. 425

- ID: T0606500136 Status: Case Closed Y Date: Date Closed 1994-05-
31

33 LONGS ENTERPRISES INC DBA 
LONGS AUTOMOTIVE | 
CHANEYS CERTIFIED 
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR | 
ETHANAC SMOG

27411 ETHANAC RD SSE / 0.870 mi., 4592 ft. 430

- ID: T0606500332 Status: Case Closed Y Date: Date Closed 2000-09-
29

35 ROMOLAND MARKET 27856 HIGHWAY 74 SE / 0.979 mi., 5169 ft. 446

- ID: T0606500088 Status: Case Closed Y Date: Date Closed 1996-07-
25

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
29 E.M.W.D. PERRIS PUMPING 

PLANT | EMWD PERRIS 
VALLEY RWR | PERRIS VALLEY 
REGIONAL WATER 
RECLAMATION FACILITY

1330 E WATSON RD | 1330 
WATSON ROAD

SW / 0.533 mi., 2815 ft. 395

- ID: T0606500409 Status: Case Closed Y Date: Date Closed 1995-08-
24

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS

INACTIVE PCS: Inactive Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater 10 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 

PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

23 UPS Facility Expansion 25285 SHERMAN ROAD ESE / 0.313 mi., 1653 ft. 247
G24 SUN CITY RECYCLE PLANT | 

CAZ289011
27050 WATSON RD S / 0.316 mi., 1669 ft. 254

G25 Robertsons Ready Mix Perris | 
Robertson Ready Mix | SUN 
CITY PLANT 8

27050 WATSON RD SSW / 0.318 mi., 1681 ft. 260

G26 Grove Lumber Menifee | 
Grove Lumber | GROVE 
LUMBER & BLDG SUPPLIES INC

27126 WATSON RD SSW / 0.323 mi., 1704 ft. 280

30 JN GREASE SERVICE INC |
INTERNATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION 
INC | ROMOLAND-INT'L ENV 
SOLUTIONS

25685 SHERMAN RD SE / 0.611 mi., 3228 ft. 407
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

INACTIVE PCS: Inactive Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater 10 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
32 MENIFEE VALLEY RANCH 

31795 1 | CAZ297823
NE QUAD MENIFEE RD AT 
MCCALL BLVD

E / 0.853 mi., 4502 ft. 426

34 Neills Recycling | Neill's 
Recycling

26026 SHERMAN RD SSE / 0.932 mi., 4921 ft. 438

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
22 Eastern Municipal Water 

District | EASTERN MUNICIPAL 
WATER DIST. | COLIFORM VIO 
IN RECLAIM WATER

2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. 
BOX 8300 | 2270 TRUMBLE RD 
| 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. 
BOX 8300 )

NE / 0.295 mi., 1556 ft. 180

H27 Perris Valley Line Layover 
Facility | PERRIS VALLEY 
LAYOVER FACILITY

1304 CASE ROAD W / 0.352 mi., 1860 ft. 297

PCS ENF: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES) 2 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
23 UPS Facility Expansion 25285 SHERMAN ROAD ESE / 0.313 mi., 1653 ft. 247

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
22 Eastern Municipal Water 

District | EASTERN MUNICIPAL 
WATER DIST. | COLIFORM VIO 
IN RECLAIM WATER

2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. 
BOX 8300 | 2270 TRUMBLE RD 
| 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. 
BOX 8300 )

NE / 0.295 mi., 1556 ft. 180

PCS FACILITY: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES) 8 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 

PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

G24 SUN CITY RECYCLE PLANT | 
CAZ289011

27050 WATSON RD S / 0.316 mi., 1669 ft. 254

G25 Robertsons Ready Mix Perris | 
Robertson Ready Mix | SUN 
CITY PLANT 8

27050 WATSON RD SSW / 0.318 mi., 1681 ft. 260

G26 Grove Lumber Menifee | 
Grove Lumber | GROVE 
LUMBER & BLDG SUPPLIES INC

27126 WATSON RD SSW / 0.323 mi., 1704 ft. 280

30 JN GREASE SERVICE INC |
INTERNATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION 
INC | ROMOLAND-INT'L ENV 
SOLUTIONS

25685 SHERMAN RD SE / 0.611 mi., 3228 ft. 407

34 Neills Recycling | Neill's 
Recycling

26026 SHERMAN RD SSE / 0.932 mi., 4921 ft. 438

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
22 Eastern Municipal Water 

District | EASTERN MUNICIPAL 
WATER DIST. | COLIFORM VIO 
IN RECLAIM WATER

2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. 
BOX 8300 | 2270 TRUMBLE RD 
| 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. 
BOX 8300 )

NE / 0.295 mi., 1556 ft. 180
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

PCS FACILITY: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES) 8 SITES FOUND WITHIN 1 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
H27 Perris Valley Line Layover 

Facility | PERRIS VALLEY 
LAYOVER FACILITY

1304 CASE ROAD W / 0.352 mi., 1860 ft. 297

RMP: Facilities producing/handling/ process/ distribute/ store specific chemicals report plans required by the Clean Air Act 1 SITE 
FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
H28 Perris Valley RWRF | EASTERN 

MUNICIPAL WATER DIST | 
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER 
DIST-PERRIS

1301 CASE ROAD | 1301 CASE 
ROAD, PERRIS WATER 
RECLAMATION FACILITY | 1301 
Case Road, Perris Valley RWRF

W / 0.379 mi., 2002 ft. 307

CALEPA SITES - CA: CalEPA Regulated Sites from the Certified Unified Program Agencies (CUPA). 10 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 
BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

B5 HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 
| AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & 
ETHANAC (USID47354) | 
HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL

25110 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.015 mi., 80 ft. 54

B6 On Deck Retail Center | 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd

25351 TRUMBLE ROAD ESE / 0.022 mi., 119 ft. 64

E13 Menifee Pit | BRENT 
ENGINEERING INC

25630 TRUMBLE ROAD SSE / 0.165 mi., 869 ft. 88

E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 
INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

E18 Forwes Holdings 27256 HWY 74 SSE / 0.226 mi., 1194 ft. 119
19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 

PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
D8 PECORARO INC | Big League 

Dreams Perris, LLC | BIG 
LEAGUE DREAMS PERRISNA 
LLC

2155 TRUMBLE RD NE / 0.101 mi., 534 ft. 70

D10 Perris Valley Aquatic Center 2165 TRUMBLE RD NE / 0.116 mi., 614 ft. 77
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

HAZNET - CA: Listing of hazardous waste manifests from when hazardous waste is transported from generators to permitted recycling 
treatment storage or disposal facilities by registered hazardous waste transporters 16 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

B2 CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO 
BODY S

25291 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.008 mi., 44 ft. 39

A3 SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA 
BASE | Southern California 
Gas Company: Ramona Base 
| Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment

25200 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.009 mi., 49 ft. 41

A4 JAMES HALL | VIOLET REALTY 
INC

25244 TRUMBLE RD E / 0.012 mi., 65 ft. 53

B5 HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 
| AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & 
ETHANAC (USID47354) | 
HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL

25110 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.015 mi., 80 ft. 54

B6 On Deck Retail Center | 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd

25351 TRUMBLE ROAD ESE / 0.022 mi., 119 ft. 64

C7 K S MECHANICAL 24900 TRUMBLE RD SE / 0.089 mi., 468 ft. 69
C9 BRENT ENGINEERING INC 25564 TRUMBLE RD SE / 0.116 mi., 613 ft. 72
C11 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS 

CO
25200 TRUMBLE RD ESE / 0.124 mi., 655 ft. 77

E12 BOONE RECYCLED 
MATERIALS INC | BRENT 
ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC

25630 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.163 mi., 862 ft. 78

E14 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO 25351 TRUVBLE RD SSE / 0.167 mi., 884 ft. 89
E15 FORMER LAKESIDE 

CHEVROLET | LAKESIDE 
CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC 
TRALIERS

25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.181 mi., 957 ft. 90

E16 LAKESIDE CHEVROLET 25351 TRUMBLE RD SSE / 0.197 mi., 1041 ft. 111
E17 CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED 

INC. DBA ARCO AMPM 
TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble

27250 HWY 74 SSE / 0.219 mi., 1159 ft. 113

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
D8 PECORARO INC | Big League 

Dreams Perris, LLC | BIG 
LEAGUE DREAMS PERRISNA 
LLC

2155 TRUMBLE RD NE / 0.101 mi., 534 ft. 70
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

HIST HAZNET - CA: List of hazardous waste manifests from when hazardous waste is transported from generators to permitted 
recycling treatment storage or disposal facilities by registered hazardous waste transporters that are no longer in current agency list. 
2 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A1 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO 

LLC | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT 
CO UC | 1X SMIT, JERRY

25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 
TRUMBLE RD #C

E / 0.005 mi., 28 ft. 26

19 UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED 
PARCEL SERVICE | UPS 
Temecula

25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 
Sherman Way

ESE / 0.232 mi., 1225 ft. 123

HIST LDS - CA: List of areas of land on or in which hazardous waste is placed or the largest area in which there is significant likelihood 
of mixing hazardous waste constituents in the same area that are no longer in current agency list. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
F20 SOIL TREATMENT, 

ROMOLAND | GROVE LUMBER 
| SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD S / 0.272 mi., 1435 ft. 170

- ID: L10003942515 Status: COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED

Date: N/A

HWT - CA: Listing of registered hazardous waste transporters 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
E13 Menifee Pit | BRENT 

ENGINEERING INC
25630 TRUMBLE ROAD SSE / 0.165 mi., 869 ft. 88

LDS - CA: List of Land Disposal Cleanup Sites from Geotracker 2 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
F20 SOIL TREATMENT, 

ROMOLAND | GROVE LUMBER 
| SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD S / 0.272 mi., 1435 ft. 170

- ID: L10003942515 Status: Completed - Case Closed Date: 1999-04-01

F21 SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND 27126 WATSON ROAD S / 0.294 mi., 1551 ft. 176

- ID: L10009809281 Status: Completed - Case Closed Date: 1999-04-01

Following sites were unable to be mapped.

SITE NAME: ADDRESS, CITY, ZIP: DATABASE(S):

BRINE FAC,MARCH AFB N/R CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, HIST LDS - CA, LDS 
- CA

BRINE FAC,NORCO N/R CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, HIST LDS - CA, LDS 
- CA

CAZ439006 N/R PCS FACILITY
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS 92570 ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, PCS FACILITY
LAND APPLICATION OF BIOSOLIDS N/R, Romoland | ROMOLAND CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, HIST LDS - CA, LDS 

- CA
Land Application of Biosolids RIVERSIDE COUNTY CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, HIST LDS - CA
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Following sites were unable to be mapped. (cont.)

SITE NAME: ADDRESS, CITY, ZIP: DATABASE(S):

LANDFILL,HOME GARDENS N/R HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA
Native Plant 202 E Ethanac Rd, Perris CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA
RECYCLING,ROMOLAND N/R, ROMOLAND | Romoland CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, HIST LDS - CA, LDS 

- CA
VIOLET REALTY INC 2535 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND 92585 HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA
WEST RIVERSIDE SANITARY LANDFILL HALL AVENUE, NOT APPLICABLE ODI

DATABASE(S)  WITH NO MAPPED SITES:

FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST
ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF Archived Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Treatment Storage 

and Disposal Facilities
RCRA_TSDF Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Treatment  Storage and 

Disposal Facilities

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST
CERCLIS NFRAP Comprehensive Environmental Response  Compensation and Liability Act 

No Further Remedial Action Planned
CERCLIS-HIST Comprehensive Environmental Response  Compensation and Liability Act
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility sites
SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES Sites on SEMS Active Site Inventory
SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES Sites on SEMS Archived Site Inventory

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST
CORRACTS Hazardous Waste Corrective Action
HIST CORRACTS 2 Historical Hazardous Waste Corrective Action

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST
DELISTED NPL Delisted National Priority List
DELISTED PROPOSED NPL Delisted proposed National Priority List
SEMS_DELETED NPL Sites Deleted from National Priorities List

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS
EPA LF MOP EPA Landfill Methane Outreach Project Database

FEDERAL ERNS LIST
ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES
FED E C Engineering Controls
FED I C Institutional Controls
RCRA IC_EC RCRA sites with Institutional and Engineering Controls

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST
HIST RCRA_CESQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Conditionally Exempt 

Small Quantity Generators
HIST RCRA_LQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_ Large Quantity 

Generators
HIST RCRA_NONGEN Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Non Generators
HIST RCRA_SQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Small Quantity 

Generators
RCRA_LQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_ Large Quantity Generators
RCRA_VSQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Very Small Quantity Generator

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST
NPL National Priority List
NPL EPA R1 GIS GIS for EPA Region 1 NPL
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Executive Summary by Database 2021

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST (cont.)
NPL EPA R3 GIS GIS for EPA Region 3 NPL
NPL EPA R6 GIS GIS for EPA Region 6 NPL
NPL EPA R8 GIS GIS for EPA Region 8 NPL
NPL EPA R9 GIS GIS for EPA Region 9 NPL
PART NPL Part National Priority List
PROPOSED NPL Proposed National Priority List
SEMS_FINAL NPL Sites included on the Final National Priorities List
SEMS_PROPOSED NPL Sites Proposed to be Added to the National Priorities List

STATE AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS
FEMA UST FEMA Underground Storage Tanks
HIST UST - CA Historical Underground Storage Tanks

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR - CA EnviroStor Database
HIST TOXIC PITS - CA Historical Toxic Pits Cleanup Act
OIL & GAS CLEANUP - CA SWRCB Oil & Gas Cleanup Sites
SWRCB NON_CASE - CA SWRCB Non-Case Sites
TOXIC PITS - CA Toxic Pits Cleanup Act

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT NPL
HIST RESPONSE - CA Historical State Response Sites
RESPONSE - CA State Response Sites

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS
HIST SWF/LF - CA Historical Solid Waste Information System
SWF/LF - CA Solid Waste Information System

STATE RCRA GENERATORS LIST
HWG_YOLO COUNTY - CA State Hazardous Waste Generators

STATE AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS
LUST REG 1 - CA Region 1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 2 - CA Region 2 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 3 - CA Region 3 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 4 - CA Region 4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 5 - CA Region 5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 6 - CA Region 6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 7 - CA Region 7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
LUST REG 9 - CA Region 9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
SLIC REG 1 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 2 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 3 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 4 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 5 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 6 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 7 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program
SLIC REG 9 - CA Spills Leaks Investigation & Cleanup Program

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES
VCP - CA Voluntary Cleanup Program sites

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES
FED CDL DOJ Clandestine Drug Labs
US HIST CDL Historical Clandestine Drug Labs
CDL - CA Meth and Clandestine Drug Labs
SCH - CA School Property Evaluation Program

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS
HMIRS (DOT) Hazardous Materials Information Reporting Systems
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RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS (cont.)
CHMIRS - CA California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
HIST CHMIRS - CA California Hazardous Material Incident Report System

LOCAL LAND RECORDS
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
DEED - CA Deeds
HIST LIENS - CA Historical Liens
LIENS - CA Liens

LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES
ODI Open Dump Inventory
TRIBAL ODI Indian Open Dump Inventory Sites
HAULERS - CA Tire Haulers
SWRCY - CA Recyclers

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS
AFS Air Facility Systems
ALT FUELING Alternative Fueling Stations
AST PBS ASTs at Bulk Petroleum Terminals
BRS Biennial Reporting Systems
CDC HAZDAT Hazardous Substance Release and Health Effects Information
COAL ASH DOE Coal Ash: Department of Energy
COAL ASH EPA Coal Ash: Environmental Protection Agency
COAL GAS Coal Gas Plants
CONSENT (DECREES) Superfund Consent Decree
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020 Wastes - Hazardous Waste - Corrective Action
DEBRIS EPA LF EPA Disaster Debris Landfill Sites
DEBRIS EPA SWRCY EPA Disaster Debris Recovery Sites
DOD Department of Defense
DOT OPS Department of Transportation Office of Pipeline Safety
ECHO EPA Enforcement and Compliance History Online
ENOI Electronic Notice of Intent
EPA FUELS EPA Fuels Registration, Reporting, and Compliance List
EPA OSC EPA On-Site Coordinator
EPA WATCH EPA Watch List
FA HWF Financial Assurance for Hazardous Waste Facilities
FEDLAND Federal Lands
FRS Facility Index Systems
FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System
FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System: Inspections
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
HIST AFS Historical Air Facility Systems
HIST AFS 2 Historical Air Facility Systems
HIST DOD Department of Defense historical sites
HIST LEAD_SMELTER Historical Lead Smelter Sites
HIST MLTS Historical Material Licensing Tracking Systems
HIST PCB TRANS Historical Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Facilities
HIST PCS ENF Historical Enforced Permit Compliance Facilities
HIST PCS FACILITY Historical Permit Compliance Facilities
HIST SSTS Historical Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
LUCIS Land Use Control Information Systems
LUCIS 2 Land Use Control Information Systems 2
MINES Mines
MINES USGS Mines list from USGS
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking Systems
NPL AOC Areas related to NPL remediation sites
NPL LIENS National Priority List Liens
OSHA Occupational Safety & Health Administration
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)
PADS PCB Activity Database Systems
PCB TRANSFORMER Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Waste
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking Systems
RADINFO Radiation Information Systems
ROD Record of Decision
SCRD DRYCLEANERS SCRD Drycleaners
SEMS_SMELTER Sites on SEMS Potential Smelter Activity
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
STORMWATER Storm Water Permits
TOSCA-PLANT Toxic Substance Control Act: Plants
TRIS Toxic Release Inventory Systems
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailing Sites
VAPOR EPA Vapor Intrusion
BOND EXPENDITURE PLAN - CA Bond Expenditure Plan
CIWQS - CA California Integrated Water Quality System
CIWQS 2 - CA California Integrated Water Quality System
CORTESE - CA The Hazardous Waste and Substances Sites List
DAYCARE - CA Daycares
DRYCLEANERS - CA Drycleaners
DRYCLEANERS_MOJAVE DESERT - CA Mojave Desert Drycleaners
DRYCLEANERS_SOUTH COAST - CA South Coast Drycleaners
EMI - CA Emissions Inventory Data
FA - CA Financial Assurance
FA 2 - CA Financial Assurance for Solid Waste Facilities
HIGH FIRE - CA Fire Hazard Severity Zones
HIST CORTESE - CA The Historical Hazardous Waste and Substances Sites List
HIST HWP - CA Historical EnviroStor Permitted Facilities
HIST MCS - CA Historical Military Cleanup Sites
HIST NFA - CA Historical No Further Action Sites
HWM COMMERCIAL FACILITIES - CA Hazardous Waste Management Commercial Facilities
HWP - CA EnviroStor Permitted Facilities
MCS - CA Military Cleanup Sites
MWMP - CA Medical Waste Management Program
MWMP 2 - CA Medical Waste Management Program
NFA - CA No Further Action Sites
NFE - CA Unconfirmed contaminated properties
NPDES - CA State Wastewater and NPDES Permits
PERCHLORATE 2 - CA Perchlorate contaminted sites
PROPOSITION 65 - CA Proposition 65 Records
RFR - CA Regulated Facility Report
SMU_SANTA BARBARA COUNTY - CA Site Mitigation Unit Sites
SWAT - CA SWAT Reports Summary Data
WDS - CA Waste Discharge System
WILDLANDS - CA Preserves List
WIP - CA Well Investigation Program

OTHER
SEISMIC - CA Seismic Hazards Zonation Program
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Property Proximity Map 2021

SUBJECT NAME: SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd PREPARED FOR: Environmental Managers & Auditors
ADDRESS: SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd, Perris, CA, 92570 ORDER #: 58514
LAT/LONG: 33.756531 / -117.186929 REPORT DATE: July 28, 2021
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SUBJECT NAME: SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd PREPARED FOR: Environmental Managers & Auditors
ADDRESS: SWC of Trumble Rd & Mapes Rd, Perris, CA, 92570 ORDER #: 58514
LAT/LONG: 33.756531 / -117.186929 REPORT DATE: July 28, 2021
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Map Findings Summary 2021

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST

ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

RCRA_TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST

CERCLIS NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

CERCLIS-HIST 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL FACILITY 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST

CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST CORRACTS 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST

DELISTED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

DELISTED PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_DELETED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

EPA LF MOP 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL ERNS LIST

ERNS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

FED E C 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FED I C 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

RCRA IC_EC 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HIST RCRA_CESQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_LQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_NONGEN 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_SQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

RCRA_LQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

RCRA_NONGEN 0.250 3 2 -- -- -- 5

RCRA_SQG 0.250 1 2 -- -- -- 3

RCRA_VSQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST

NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R1 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R3 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R6 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R8 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R9 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

PART NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_FINAL NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

AST - CA 0.250 1 0 -- -- -- 1

FID UST - CA 0.250 1 2 -- -- -- 3

HIST AST - CA 0.250 1 0 -- -- -- 1

HIST UST - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

UST - CA 0.250 1 2 -- -- -- 3

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA 0.250 1 2 -- -- -- 3

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST TOXIC PITS - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

OIL & GAS CLEANUP - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SWRCB CLEANUP - CA 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

SWRCB NON_CASE - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

TOXIC PITS - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT NPL

HIST RESPONSE - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

RESPONSE - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

HIST SWF/LF - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SWF/LF - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

STATE RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HWG - CA 0.250 10 6 -- -- -- 16

HWG_YOLO COUNTY - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

STATE AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

LUST REG 1 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 2 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 3 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 4 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 5 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 6 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 7 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST REG 8 - CA 0.500 0 2 0 -- -- 2

LUST REG 9 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA 0.500 0 2 0 -- -- 2

SLIC REG 1 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 2 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 3 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 4 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 5 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 6 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 7 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SLIC REG 8 - CA 0.500 1 0 0 -- -- 1

SLIC REG 9 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 0 -- -- 1

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES

VCP - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES 0.500 0 1 0 -- -- 1

FED BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 0 -- -- 1

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES

FED CDL SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

US HIST CDL SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CDL - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CORRECTIVE 
ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

1.000 0 1 0 4 -- 5

SCH - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS

HMIRS (DOT) SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CHMIRS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST CHMIRS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

LOCAL LAND RECORDS

LIENS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

DEED - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST LIENS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

LIENS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES

ODI 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

TRIBAL ODI 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HAULERS - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SWRCY - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS

AFS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ALT FUELING 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

AST PBS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

BRS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CDC HAZDAT 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

COAL ASH DOE 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

COAL GAS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

CONSENT (DECREES) 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DEBRIS EPA LF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DEBRIS EPA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

DOT OPS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ECHO SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ENOI SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA FUELS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA OSC SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA WATCH SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FA HWF SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FEDLAND 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

FRS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FTTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FTTS INSP SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST AFS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST AFS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST LEAD_SMELTER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST MLTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST PCB TRANS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST PCS ENF 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST PCS FACILITY 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST SSTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ICIS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

INACTIVE PCS 1.000 0 1 6 3 -- 10

LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUCIS 2 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

MINES 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MINES USGS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MLTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

NPL AOC 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL LIENS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

OSHA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PADS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PCB TRANSFORMER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PCS ENF 1.000 0 0 2 0 -- 2

PCS FACILITY 1.000 0 1 5 2 -- 8

PRP SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RAATS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RADINFO SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RMP 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

SEMS_SMELTER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SSTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

STORMWATER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

TOSCA-PLANT SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

TRIS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

VAPOR 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

BOND EXPENDITURE PLAN - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

CALEPA SITES - CA 0.250 6 4 -- -- -- 10

CIWQS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CIWQS 2 - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CORTESE - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DAYCARE - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

DRYCLEANERS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

DRYCLEANERS_MOJAVE DESERT 
- CA

0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

DRYCLEANERS_SOUTH COAST - 
CA

0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

EMI - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FA - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FA 2 - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HAZNET - CA 0.250 10 6 -- -- -- 16

HIGH FIRE - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST CORTESE - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST HAZNET - CA 0.250 1 1 -- -- -- 2

HIST HWP - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST LDS - CA 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

HIST MCS - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST NFA - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HWM COMMERCIAL FACILITIES - 
CA

0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HWP - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HWT - CA 0.250 0 1 -- -- -- 1

LDS - CA 0.500 0 0 2 -- -- 2

MCS - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

MWMP - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MWMP 2 - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

NFA - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

NFE - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

NPDES - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PERCHLORATE 2 - CA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

PROPOSITION 65 - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

RFR - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SMU_SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 
- CA

1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SWAT - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

WDS - CA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

WILDLANDS - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

WIP - CA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

OTHER

SEISMIC - CA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN]

AST - CA

Facility Name : Sunstate Equipment Co Uc
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : N/R

Site ID : 403247
Facility Identifer : N/R
EPA Identifier : CAL000308112
Facility Explorer ID : 403247
Dun and Bradsheet Number : 056899339

Regulatory Programs : Aboveground Petroleum Storage, Chemical Storage Facilities, Hazardous 
Waste Generator

SIC : 7353 Heavy construction equipment rental
NAICS : 532412 Construction
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 07/22/2020

Violations
Violation Date : 09/08/2015

Citation : HSC 6.67 25270.4.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 
6.67, Section(s) 25270.4.5(a)

Description : Failure to have technical amendment(s) certified by a professional 
engineer for a qualified facility.

Notes : Returned to compliance on 09/30/2015.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : APSA
Source : CERS

Violation Date : 09/08/2015

Citation : HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67, 
Section(s) Multiple

Description : APSA Program - Administration/Documentation - General
Notes : Returned to compliance on 09/30/2015.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : APSA
Source : CERS
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Enforcements
Enforcement Action Date : 09/08/2015
Type : Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Description : Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Notes : N/R
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : APSA
Source : CERS

Chemicals

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Chemical Name : ACETYLENE
CAS Number : 74-86-2
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Pure

Chemical Name : Automatic Transmission Fluid
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 12-59 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 12-59 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Brake Cleaner
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-11 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-11 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Brake Fluid
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-11 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-11 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Diesel Fuel
CAS Number : 68334-30-5
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 600-1199 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : ETHYLENE GLYCOL
CAS Number : 107-21-1
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 12-59 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 12-59 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Hydraulic Oil
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Liquefied Petroleum Gas
CAS Number : 74-98-6
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Motor Oil
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : OXYGEN
CAS Number : 7782-44-7
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Pure

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : T-Mobile West, LLC IE04125A
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD #C, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 159105
EI ID : 10322239
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.756789
Longitude : -117.184748
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-02-19

Facility Name : Verizon Wireless: Perris
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, SUN CITY, 92585

Site ID : 168493
EI ID : 10164099
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.756789
Longitude : -117.184748
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

ECHO

Facility Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070469629
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R

Facility NAICS : 532412 - Construction, Mining, and Forestry Machinery and Equipment 
Rental and Leasing

Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FRS

Facility Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-0000
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070469629
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAL000308112

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : 1X SMIT, JERRY
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC000290297
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : --, ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Latitude : 33.75683098
Longitude : -117.18475033
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Facility Name : SUN STATE EQUIPMENT
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC001462432
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.75683098
Longitude : -117.18475033
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 1998: 135 - Unspecified aqueous solution, 0.2226 tons to CAT080013352

Facility Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000145851
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 5425 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342131
Latitude : 33.75683098
Longitude : -117.18475033
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2005: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 2.43945 tons to 

CAD982444481
2004: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 4.137 tons to CAD981696420
2003: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.125 tons to CAD982444481
2003: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.057 tons to CAT080013352
2003: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 1.848 tons to CAD981696420
2002: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.25 tons to CAD982444481
2002: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.665 tons to CAT080013352
2001: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.209 tons to CAT080013352
2001: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.09 tons to CAT080033681
2001: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.38 tons to CAT080025711
2000: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.2085 tons to 
CAT080013352
2000: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 1.14 tons to CAT080013352
2000: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.418 tons to CAT080025711
1999: 741 - Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg.
/L, 0.2085 tons to CAD008252405
1999: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.09 tons to CAT080033681
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000308112
Active : Active
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342134
Latitude : 33.75683098
Longitude : -117.18475033
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2019: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 

0.10000 tons to CAD044429835
2019: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.20000 tons to CAD044429835
2018: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.10000 tons to CAD044429835
2018: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.17500 tons to CAD044429835
2018: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.07500 tons to 
AZR000003681
2018: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.05000 tons to 
CAD044429835
2018: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.07500 tons to NED981723513
2017: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.05 tons to 
CAD044429835
2017: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.1 tons to CAD059494310
2017: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.1 tons to CAD044429835
2017: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.2 tons to NED981723513
2017: 343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture, 1.496 tons to 
CAD059494310
2016: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.05 tons to CAD044429835
2016: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.18765 tons to CAD044429835
2016: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.1 tons to CAD028409019
2016: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.22935 tons to NED981723513
2015: 133 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or 
more, 0.0834 tons to CAD028409019
2015: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.125 tons to CAD028409019
2014: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.275 tons to CAD028409019
2014: 133 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or 
more, 0.22935 tons to CAD028409019
2013: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.15 tons to CAD028409019
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

2011: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.075 tons to TXD077603371
2010: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.1815 tons to 
CAD044429835
2010: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.475 tons to TXD077603371
2010: 241 - Tank bottom waste, 0.417 tons to CAT080013352
2009: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.15 tons to NVT330010000
2007: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.25 tons to NVT330010000
2007: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.825 tons to TXD077603371
2006: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.15 tons to TXD077603371

Facility Name : TRIANGLE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000073954
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : PO BOX 1178, SUN CITY, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.75683098
Longitude : -117.18475033
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HIST AST - CA

Facility Name : Sunstate Equipment Co Uc
Facility Address : 25201 Trumble Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Site Details
CERS ID : 10317580
Facility ID : N/R
EPA ID : CAL000308112
Business Name : Sunstate Equipment Co Uc
Phone : (951) 928-9711
Fax : (951) 928-6242
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HIST AST - CA (cont.)

Mailing Address : 5552 E Washington, Phoenix, AZ 85034
Owner Name : Sunstate Equipment Co
Owner Phone : (602) 683-2337
Owner Mailing Address : 5552 E Washington, Phoenix, AZ 85034-United States
Property Owner Name : N/R
Property Owner Phone : N/R
Property Owner Mailing Address : N/R
Operator Name : Sunstate Equipment Co., L.L.C.
Operator Phone : (602) 275-2398
CUPA : N/R
Total Gallons : N/R
Facility Latitude Measure : N/R
Facility Longitude Measure : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 01/31/2018

HIST HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : 1X SMIT, JERRY
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, 92380

ID Number : CAC000290297
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-11-17

HWG - CA

Facility Name : 1X SMIT, JERRY
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC000290297
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Owner Name : JERRY SMIT
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : SMIT, JERRY
Operator Address : N/A
Latitude : 33.756831
Longitude : -117.18475

Facility Name : SUN STATE EQUIPMENT
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

EPA ID : CAC001462432
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Owner Name : MIKE WATTS
Owner Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Operator Name : KEN DUNAGAN/BRANCH MGR
Operator Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.756831
Longitude : -117.18475

Facility Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000308112
Status : Active
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342134
Owner Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT
Owner Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342134
Operator Name : ANNIE BODELL
Operator Address : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO, L.L.C., PHOENIX, AZ 85034
Latitude : 33.756831
Longitude : -117.18475

EPA ID : CAL000145851
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 5425 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342131
Owner Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Owner Address : 5425 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342131
Operator Name : DON CASH/ENV MGR
Operator Address : 5425 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 850342131
Latitude : 33.756831
Longitude : -117.18475

Facility Name : TRIANGLE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

EPA ID : CAL000073954
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : PO BOX 1178, SUN CITY, CA 925850000
Owner Name : GERARD J SMIT
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : MOVED OUT
Operator Address : N/A
Latitude : 33.756831
Longitude : -117.18475

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC
Facility Address : 25201 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-0000
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2006-06-19
EPA ID : CAL000308112
Mailing Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 85034-2134
Contact : ANNIE BODELL
Contact Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 85034
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 602-683-2268
Contact Email : ABODELL@SUNSTATEEQUIP.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : ANNIE BODELL
Owner/Operator Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 85034
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 602-683-2268
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R
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Map Id: A1
Direction: E
Distance: 0.005 mi., 28 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 893716
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC | 

SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO UC | 1X SMIT, 
JERRY
25201 TRUMBLE RD | 25201 TRUMBLE 
RD #C
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY | MENIFEE, CA

Database(s) : [AST - CA, CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST AST - CA, HIST 
HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] 
(cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Owner/Operator Name : SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT
Owner/Operator Address : 5552 E WASHINGTON ST, PHOENIX, AZ 85034-2134
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 602-683-2268
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

Map Id: B2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.008 mi., 44 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41032898
EPA ID: CAL000060401Site Name : CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO BODY S

25291 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO BODY S
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Map Id: B2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.008 mi., 44 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41032898
EPA ID: CAL000060401Site Name : CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO BODY S

25291 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Facility Address : 25291 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000060401
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25291 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923810000
Latitude : 33.75616093
Longitude : -117.18476111
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : CROWN AUTO INC DBA AUTO BODY S
Facility Address : 25291 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000060401
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25291 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923810000
Owner Name : CLYDE CROWNOVER
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : INACTIVE UNDELIVERABLE FEE 96
Operator Address : CLOSED, EFFECTIVE 1/10/92, SACRAMENTO, CA
Latitude : 33.756161
Longitude : -117.184761
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Ramona Base
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 155490
EI ID : 10151563
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.754490
Longitude : -117.183576
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 155490
EI ID : 10151563
EI Description : Hazardous Waste Generator
Latitude : 33.754490
Longitude : -117.183576
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 155490
EI ID : 10151563
EI Description : Underground Storage Tank
Latitude : 33.754490
Longitude : -117.183576
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : Trumble Road to Menifee Road Pressure Betterment
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE ROAD, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 545189
EI ID : 869555
EI Description : Construction Storm Water
Latitude : 33.754500
Longitude : -117.184500
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : Trumble Road to Menifee Road Pressure Betterment
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 92585
County : Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

CIWQS - CA (cont.)

Place ID : S869555
Agency Name : Southern California Gas Company Distribution
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

ECHO

Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006470372
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.3 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.8 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 18 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 21 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.3 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301019
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R

Facility NAICS : 486210 - Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas, 221210 - Natural Gas 
Distribution

Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.756952
Longitude : -117.184691
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

FID UST - CA

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 710
CERSID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75597
Longitude : -117.18471
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-05-14

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Ramona Base
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Rd, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016408
CERSID : 10151563
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75687
Longitude : -117.18464
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-19

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Romoland Base(Ramona Base)
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Rd, Sun City, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016408
CERSID : N/R
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75687
Longitude : -117.18464
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-05-14

FRS

Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110006470372
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

HWTS-DATAMART provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for generators, transporters, 
and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : HWTS-DATAMART - CAD981423122

RCRAINFO - CAD981423122

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY: ROMOLAND BASE(RAMONA 
BASE)

Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110065895632
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 155490

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAD981423122
Active : Active
Category : FEDERAL
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 8101 S. ROSEMEAD BLVD., PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
Latitude : 33.75692097
Longitude : -117.18463399
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

State Waste : 2019: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.99350 tons to CAT000625137
2019: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.01680 tons to CAT000625137
2019: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.00000 tons to CAT000625137
2019: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.10560 tons to 
CAT000625137
2018: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.05000 tons to CAT000625137
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

2018: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.08250 tons to 
CAT000625137
2018: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.00000 tons to CAT000625137
2018: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.08820 tons to CAT000625137
2018: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.60750 tons to CAT000625137
2017: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.2 tons to CAT000625137
2017: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.855 tons to CAT000625137
2017: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.03 tons to CAD044429835
2017: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.004 tons to CAT000625137
2017: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.0336 tons to CAT000625137
2016: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.0275 tons to CAD980675276
2016: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.0168 tons to CAT000625137
2016: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.95 tons to CAT000625137
2016: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.06 tons to CAD044429835
2016: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.057 tons to CAD044429835
2016: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.0675 tons to CAT000625137
2015: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.0336 tons to CAT000625137
2015: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.95 tons to CAT000625137
2015: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.0125 tons to 
CAT000625137
2015: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.1275 tons to CAT000625137
2014: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.76 tons to CAT000625137
2014: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.0775 tons to CAT000625137
2013: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.779 tons to CAT000625137
2013: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.1725 tons to CAT000625137
2013: 181 - Other inorganic solid waste, 0.4 tons to CAT000625137
2013: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.357 tons to CAT000625137

HWG - CA

Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAD981423122
Status : Active
Category : FEDERAL
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 8101 S. ROSEMEAD BLVD., PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
Owner Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Owner Address : 555 W. 5TH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 900131011
Operator Name : NANCY LEE
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Operator Address : 8101 S. ROSEMEAD BLVD, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
Latitude : 33.756921
Longitude : -117.184634

NPDES - CA

Facility Name : Trumble Road to Menifee Road Pressure Betterment
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Road, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2019-01-23
Adoption Date : N/R
Expiration Date : N/R
Termination Date : 2019-12-02
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
NPDES Number : CAS000002
WDID : 8 33C385810
RM Status : Terminated
Reg Meas ID : 504838
Reg Meas Type : Enrollee
Program : Construction
Facility Place ID : N/R
Region Code : 8
Discharger ID : 0
Discharger : Southern California Gas Company Distribution
Discharger Address : 555 W 5th St GT12G3, Los Angeles, California 90013
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-05

RCRA_SQG

Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2018-05-09
EPA ID : CAD981423122
Mailing Address : 8101 S. ROSEMEAD BLVD., SC721A, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
Contact : NANCY B LEE
Contact Address : 8101 S. ROSEMEAD BLVD., SC721A, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : 562-806-4419
Contact Email : NLEE2@SEMPRAUTILITIES.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Private
Source Type : Notification
Classification : Small Quantity Generator
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Description : Handlers that generate more than 100 and less than 1000 kilograms of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month and accumulate less than 
6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg or less of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulate more than 
1000 kg of hazardous waste at any time.

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Owner/Operator Address : 555 W. FIFTH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
Owner/Operator Country : US
Owner/Operator Telephone : N/R
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : 1980-06-03
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Owner/Operator Address : 555 W. FIFTH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
Owner/Operator Country : US
Owner/Operator Telephone : N/R
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : 1980-06-03
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
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Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Historical Generators
Date Form Received by Agency : 1986-06-23
Facility Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE
Classification : Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Waste Code / Name : 122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
133 - Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
151 - Asbestos-containing waste
181 - Other inorganic solid waste
213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
261 - Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB's
331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

RFR - CA

Facility Name : Trumble Road to Menifee Road Pressure Betterment
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2019-01-23
Adoption Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Expiration/Review Date : N/R
NPDES Number : CAS000002
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
WDID : 8 33C385810
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

RFR - CA (cont.)

SIC/NAICS : N/R
Program : CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status : Active
Regulatory Measure Type : Storm water construction
Place/Project Type : Construction - Gas Line
Region : 8
Design Flow : N/R
Major/Minor : N/R
Complexity : N/R
TTWQ : N/R
Number of Enforcement Actions within 
Five Years: N/R
Number of Violations within Five Years: N/R
Agency : Southern California Gas Company Distribution
Agency Address : 555 W 5th St GT12G3, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Latitude : 33.7545
Longitude : -117.1845
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-11-18

UST - CA

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 710
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75597
Longitude : -117.18471
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-01-13

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Ramona Base
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Rd, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016408
CERS ID : 10151563
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75687
Longitude : -117.18464
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A3
Direction: E
Distance: 0.009 mi., 49 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 246043
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SO CALIF GAS CO/RAMONA BASE | 

Southern California Gas Company: 
Ramona Base | Trumble Road to Menifee 
Road Pressure Betterment
25200 TRUMBLE RD
Menifee | MENIFEE | Romoland, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, ECHO, 
FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RCRA_SQG, RFR - CA, 
UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] 
(cont.)

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 710
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75597
Longitude : -117.18471
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-01-13

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Ramona Base
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Rd, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016408
CERS ID : 10151563
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75687
Longitude : -117.18464
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10

Facility Name : Southern California Gas Company: Romoland Base(Ramona Base)
Facility Address : 25200 Trumble Rd, Sun City, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016408
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75687
Longitude : -117.18464
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-03-08
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A4
Direction: E
Distance: 0.012 mi., 65 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41029061
EPA ID: CAC002566524Site Name : JAMES HALL | VIOLET REALTY INC

25244 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92585

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : JAMES HALL
Facility Address : 25244 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002566524
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 1832 HAVASU ST, PERRIS, CA 92571
Latitude : 33.75663379
Longitude : -117.18463860
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Facility Name : VIOLET REALTY INC
Facility Address : 25244 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002573365
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 34428 YUCAIPA BLVD STE E320, YUCAIPA, CA 92399
Latitude : 33.75663379
Longitude : -117.18463860
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : JAMES HALL
Facility Address : 25244 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002566524
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 1832 HAVASU ST, PERRIS, CA 92571
Owner Name : JAMES HALL
Owner Address : 1832 HAVASU ST, PERRIS, CA 92571
Operator Name : JIM HALL
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: A4
Direction: E
Distance: 0.012 mi., 65 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41029061
EPA ID: CAC002566524Site Name : JAMES HALL | VIOLET REALTY INC

25244 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92585

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Operator Address : 1832 HAVASU ST, PERRIS, CA 92571
Latitude : 33.756634
Longitude : -117.184639

Facility Name : VIOLET REALTY INC
Facility Address : 25244 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002573365
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 34428 YUCAIPA BLVD STE E320, YUCAIPA, CA 92399
Owner Name : VIOLET REALTY INC
Owner Address : 34428 YUCAIPA BLVD STE E320, YUCAIPA, CA 92399
Operator Name : DAN KLEIN
Operator Address : 34428 YUCAIPA BLVD STE E320, YUCAIPA, CA 92399
Latitude : 33.756634
Longitude : -117.184639

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : AT&T Mobility - Fwy 215 & Ethanac (USID47354)
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, SUN CITY, 92585

Site ID : 562509
EI ID : 10324546
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.756290
Longitude : -117.183560
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : SCE Trumble Yard Project Store
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, 92585
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

CALEPA SITES - CA (cont.)

Site ID : 65633
EI ID : 10172835
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.756290
Longitude : -117.183560
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

ECHO

Facility Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070471631
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 23531 - Electrical Contractors, 56299 - All Other Waste Management 

Services
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FRS

Facility Name : AT&T MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC (USID47354)
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110066145692
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Page 56 of 536

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070471631
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110066145692


Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 95673

Facility Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9657
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070471631
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAL000343007

Facility Name : SCE SAN JACINTO YARD PROJECT YARD
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Site Details
Registry ID : 110055694342
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
Source Description : The California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) is a statewide 

web-based user and information exchange system to support over 
140,000 regulated businesses and over 130 local agencies in 
electronically collecting and reporting significant hazardous materials, 
hazardous waste and compliance and enforcement data as mandated 
by California law. Under oversight by Cal/EPA, certified local governing 
agencies (Unified Program Agencies - UPAs) consolidate, coordinate and 
provide consistent regulatory activities for six state and federal 
environmental programs.
The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently 
implemented a new data warehouse system (nSite). This data 
warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five 
different systems managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: 
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and 
Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-CERS - 10172835

CA-ENVIROVIEW - 65633

Site Details
Registry ID : 110055694342
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-08-31

Source Description
Source Description : The California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) is a statewide 

web-based user and information exchange system to support over 
140,000 regulated businesses and over 130 local agencies in 
electronically collecting and reporting significant hazardous materials, 
hazardous waste and compliance and enforcement data as mandated 
by California law. Under oversight by Cal/EPA, certified local governing 
agencies (Unified Program Agencies - UPAs) consolidate, coordinate and 
provide consistent regulatory activities for six state and federal 
environmental programs.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently 
implemented a new data warehouse system (nSite). This data 
warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five 
different systems managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: 
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and 
Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-CERS - 10172835

CA-ENVIROVIEW - 65633

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000316537
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925859657
Latitude : 33.75750838
Longitude : -117.18462454
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2008: 491 - Unspecified sludge waste, 0.22935 tons to CAD028409019

2008: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.31 tons to CAD981696420
2008: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.045 tons to 
CAD028409019

Facility Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000343007
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 945134049
Latitude : 33.75750838
Longitude : -117.18462454
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2017: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.15 tons to CAD982444481

2017: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.2 tons to CAD982444481
2016: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.45 tons to CAD982444481
2015: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.35 tons to CAD982444481

Facility Name : SKIP EDMUNSON CORPORATION
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000078089
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : PO BOX 1681, ROMOLAND, CA 925851681
Latitude : 33.75750838
Longitude : -117.18462454
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Generator EPA ID : CAL921554818
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : PO BOX 692, SUN CITY, CA 925860692
Latitude : 33.75661500
Longitude : -117.18378900
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000316537
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925859657
Owner Name : HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Owner Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925859657
Operator Name : ROY MARTINEZ
Operator Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925859657
Latitude : 33.757508
Longitude : -117.184625

Facility Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000343007
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 945134049
Owner Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Owner Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD, BRENTWOOD, CA 945134049
Operator Name : AMANDA KUTCHERA
Operator Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD. STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 94513
Latitude : 33.757508
Longitude : -117.184625

Facility Name : SKIP EDMUNSON CORPORATION
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL921554818
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : PO BOX 692, SUN CITY, CA 925860692
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Owner Name : SKIP EDMUNSON CORP
Owner Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Operator Name : SKIP EDMUNSON
Operator Address : 30361 VIA BRISA, TEMECULA, CA 925920000
Latitude : 33.756615
Longitude : -117.183789

EPA ID : CAL000078089
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : PO BOX 1681, ROMOLAND, CA 925851681
Owner Name : EDMUNSON WILLARD & IRENE
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : CANCELLED PER V96 FEES FORM
Operator Address : N/A
Latitude : 33.757508
Longitude : -117.184625

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Facility Address : 25110 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9657
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2009-05-15
EPA ID : CAL000343007
Mailing Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 94513-4049
Contact : AMANDA KUTCHERA
Contact Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD. STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 94513
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 925-634-9333
Contact Email : AKUTCHERA@HOTLINECONSTRUCTIONINC.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : AMANDA KUTCHERA
Owner/Operator Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD. STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 94513
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 925-634-9333
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B5
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.015 mi., 80 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 604252
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC | AT&T 

MOBILITY-FWY 215 & ETHANAC 
(USID47354) | HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL
25110 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : HOT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Owner/Operator Address : 9020 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE H, BRENTWOOD, CA 94513-4049
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 925-634-9333
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

Page 63 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Trumble Rd
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 414921
EI ID : T10000009963
EI Description : Cleanup Program Site
Latitude : 33.752880
Longitude : -117.185750
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : On Deck Retail Center
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 94538
County : Riverside

Place ID : S883680
Agency Name : VSK Investments
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : RANCHO FORD INC
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAD981664212
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, SUN CITY, CA 925859656
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 1997: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture, 0.0576 tons to CAD093459485

1996: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture, 0.0648 tons to CAD093459485
1995: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture, 0.0576 tons to CAD093459485
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

1994: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.0667 tons to CAD093459485
1994: 135 - Unspecified aqueous solution, 2.079 tons to CAT080013352
1994: 135 - Unspecified aqueous solution, 9.681 tons to CAT080013352
1993: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 5.035 tons to CAT080025711
1993: 135 - Unspecified aqueous solution, 1.155 tons to CAT080013352

Facility Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92584
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002654914
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 3403 10TH ST STE 500, RIVERSIDE, CA 925013658
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2010: 135 - Unspecified aqueous solution, 1.47 tons to CAD008364432

HWG - CA

Facility Name : RANCHO FORD INC
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAD981664212
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, SUN CITY, CA 925859656
Owner Name : RANCHO FORD LINCOLN MERCURY
Owner Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 925850000
Operator Name : INACTIVE PER 1996 FEES FORM
Operator Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Facility Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92584
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002654914
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 3403 10TH ST STE 500, RIVERSIDE, CA 925013658
Owner Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPME
Owner Address : 1325 SPRUCE ST STE 400, RIVERSIDE, CA 92507
Operator Name : TIMOTHY LANE
Operator Address : 1351 POMONA RD STE 250, CORONA, CA 92882
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768

NPDES - CA

Facility Name : On Deck Retail Center
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Road, Menifee, 94538
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2020-07-23
Adoption Date : N/R
Expiration Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
NPDES Number : CAS000002
WDID : 8 33C390890
RM Status : Active
Reg Meas ID : 523124
Reg Meas Type : Enrollee
Program : Construction
Facility Place ID : N/R
Region Code : 8
Discharger ID : 0
Discharger : VSK Investments
Discharger Address : 41805 Albrae Street, Fremont, California 94538
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-05

RFR - CA

Facility Name : On Deck Retail Center
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 94538
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2020-07-23
Adoption Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA] (cont.)

RFR - CA (cont.)

Termination Date : N/R
Expiration/Review Date : N/R
NPDES Number : CAS000002
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
WDID : 8 33C390890
SIC/NAICS : N/R
Program : CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status : Active
Regulatory Measure Type : Storm water construction
Place/Project Type : Construction - Commercial
Region : 8
Design Flow : N/R
Major/Minor : N/R
Complexity : N/R
TTWQ : N/R
Number of Enforcement Actions within 
Five Years: N/R
Number of Violations within Five Years: N/R
Agency : VSK Investments
Agency Address : 41805 Albrae Street, Fremont, CA 94538
Latitude : 33.75268
Longitude : -117.18561
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-24

SLIC REG 8 - CA

Facility Name : Trumble Rd
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Rd, Menifee, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Site Details
Status Date : 2011-08-11
Status : Completed - Case Closed
Begin Date : 2008-05-14
Global ID : T10000009963
Region : REGION 8

Site History : Site previously used as automotive service, car dealership, paint booths, 
etc. As of 2011, site is vacant lot. See file for assessment and cleanup 
details.

RB Case Number : N/R
Potential Media Affected : Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern : Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH), Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / 
Lubricating

Local Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Local Case Number : CO0025039
Lead Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA] (cont.)

SLIC REG 8 - CA (cont.)

File Location : N/R
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : SCB
Case Type : Cleanup Program Site
How Discovered : N/R
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : N/R
Stop Description : Previous businesses no longer in operation.
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : Disadvantaged Community
Latitude : 33.75288
Longitude : -117.18575
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-27

Contacts Summary
Global ID : T10000009963
Contact Name : SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE
Contact Type : Local Agency Caseworker
Organization Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Address : 3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : 9519558980
Email : sbolting@rivco.org

Regulatory Activities
Date : 2011-08-11
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : Closure/No Further Action Letter - #Closure letter

Date : 2011-08-10
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review - #Site Docs

Date : 2011-08-10
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review - #RCDEH site file

Date : 2009-01-01
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : REMEDIATION
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: B6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.022 mi., 119 ft.
Elevation: 1423 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 366855
EPA ID: CAD981664212Site Name : On Deck Retail Center | RIVERSIDE 

COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY | Trumble Rd
25351 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HAZNET 
- CA, HWG - CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA, 
SLIC REG 8 - CA] (cont.)

SLIC REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Action : Excavation

Date : 2008-06-04
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Stopped

Date : 2008-06-04
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Reported

Date : 2008-06-04
Global ID : T10000009963
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Discovery

Status History
Status Date : 2011-08-11
Global ID : T10000009963
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 2008-06-11
Global ID : T10000009963
Status : Open - Active

Status Date : 2008-05-14
Global ID : T10000009963
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

Map Id: C7
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.089 mi., 468 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41004053
EPA ID: CAC002565092Site Name : K S MECHANICAL

24900 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92585

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : K S MECHANICAL
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C7
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.089 mi., 468 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41004053
EPA ID: CAC002565092Site Name : K S MECHANICAL

24900 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92585

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Facility Address : 24900 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002565092
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : PO BOX 1683, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
Latitude : 33.75472225
Longitude : -117.18472679
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : K S MECHANICAL
Facility Address : 24900 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002565092
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : PO BOX 1683, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
Owner Name : KEN STILES
Owner Address : PO BOX 1683, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
Operator Name : KEVIN PAI/PURCH AGENT
Operator Address : PO BOX 1683, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
Latitude : 33.754722
Longitude : -117.184727

Map Id: D8
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.101 mi., 534 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 870414
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PECORARO INC | Big League Dreams 

Perris, LLC | BIG LEAGUE DREAMS 
PERRISNA LLC
2155 TRUMBLE RD
PERRIS, CA 92571

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, 
HWG - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Big League Dreams Perris, LLC
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: D8
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.101 mi., 534 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 870414
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PECORARO INC | Big League Dreams 

Perris, LLC | BIG LEAGUE DREAMS 
PERRISNA LLC
2155 TRUMBLE RD
PERRIS, CA 92571

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, 
HWG - CA] (cont.)

CALEPA SITES - CA (cont.)

Facility Address : 2155 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, 92571

Site ID : 178961
EI ID : 10570480
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.759010
Longitude : -117.184460
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

FRS

Facility Name : BIG LEAGUE DREAMS PERRISNA LLC
Facility Address : 2155 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, CA 92571
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110064986172
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 178961

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : PECORARO INC
Facility Address : 2155 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, CA 92571
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000365230
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: D8
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.101 mi., 534 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 870414
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PECORARO INC | Big League Dreams 

Perris, LLC | BIG LEAGUE DREAMS 
PERRISNA LLC
2155 TRUMBLE RD
PERRIS, CA 92571

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, FRS, HAZNET - CA, 
HWG - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 501 W BROADWAY STE A, SAN DIEGO, CA 921013562
Latitude : 33.75894189
Longitude : -117.18448548
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : PECORARO INC
Facility Address : 2155 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, CA 92571
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000365230
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 501 W BROADWAY STE A, SAN DIEGO, CA 921013562
Owner Name : ONOFRIO PECORARO
Owner Address : 1726 INDIA ST, SAN DIEGO, CA 921012518
Operator Name : JACK PECORARO
Operator Address : 2155 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, CA 925719211
Latitude : 33.758942
Longitude : -117.184485

Map Id: C9
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 1110678
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25564 TRUMBLE RD
MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN]

ECHO

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25564 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070514409
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C9
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 1110678
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25564 TRUMBLE RD
MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 336510 - Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C9
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 1110678
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25564 TRUMBLE RD
MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FRS

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25564 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070514409
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAL000441654

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25564 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C9
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 1110678
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25564 TRUMBLE RD
MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000441654
Active : Active
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Latitude : 33.75434169
Longitude : -117.18467471
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25564 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000441654
Status : Active
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Owner Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Owner Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Operator Name : HEATHER BUREK
Operator Address : 20 OLD RANCH ROAD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Latitude : 33.754342
Longitude : -117.184675

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25564 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2018-12-10
EPA ID : CAL000441654
Mailing Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Contact : RONALD BUREK
Contact Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 949-633-9917
Contact Email : HEATHER@BRENTPACIFIC.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C9
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 613 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 1110678
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25564 TRUMBLE RD
MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Owner/Operator Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 949-633-9917
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : RONALD BUREK
Owner/Operator Address : 20 OLD RANCH RD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 949-633-9917
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: D10
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.116 mi., 614 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 1117516
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Perris Valley Aquatic Center

2165 TRUMBLE RD
PERRIS, CA 92571

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Perris Valley Aquatic Center
Facility Address : 2165 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, 92571

Site ID : 366256
EI ID : 10571173
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.759200
Longitude : -117.184390
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Map Id: C11
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.124 mi., 655 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 560773
EPA ID: CAL000040846Site Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO

25200 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92380

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000040846
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Latitude : 33.75692097
Longitude : -117.18463399
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO
Facility Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000040846
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: C11
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.124 mi., 655 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 560773
EPA ID: CAL000040846Site Name : SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO

25200 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92380

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25200 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Owner Name : SO CAL GAS CO
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : CANCEL EFFECTIVE 9-10-90 LTR I
Operator Address : N FILE. REC'D # HAS FED EPA., N/A
Latitude : 33.756921
Longitude : -117.184634

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN]

ECHO

Facility Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070477972
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 44419 - Other Building Material Dealers
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070466110
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 811111 - General Automotive Repair
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FRS

Facility Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9793
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070477972
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Page 81 of 536

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070477972


Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAL000358353

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070466110
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAC002976237

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : ASPHALT & CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000303919
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 3040 E FLORIDA AVE STE B, HEMET, CA 925444993
Latitude : 33.75312989
Longitude : -117.18469194
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Facility Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000358353
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : P.O. BOX 1029, CHINO, CA 917620000
Latitude : 33.75307349
Longitude : -117.18469470
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2010: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.417 tons to 

CAD981696420

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002976237
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Latitude : 33.75312989
Longitude : -117.18469194
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2018: 223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste, 0.05500 tons to 

AZR000515924

HWG - CA

Facility Name : ASPHALT & CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000303919
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 3040 E FLORIDA AVE STE B, HEMET, CA 925444993
Owner Name : ASPHALT & CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
Owner Address : 1871 WARREN RD, SAN JACINTO, CA 925820000
Operator Name : LARRY MADDOX
Operator Address : 1871 WARREN RD, SAN JACINTO, CA 925820000
Latitude : 33.75313
Longitude : -117.184692

Facility Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000358353
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : P.O. BOX 1029, CHINO, CA 917620000
Owner Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Owner Address : P.O. BOX 1029, CHINO, CA 917620000
Operator Name : TOM BOONE
Operator Address : 1871 S WARREN RD, SAN JACINTO, CA 92582
Latitude : 33.753073
Longitude : -117.184695
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002976237
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Owner Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Owner Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Operator Name : RAY PEREZ
Operator Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Latitude : 33.75313
Longitude : -117.184692

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9793
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2010-11-01
EPA ID : CAL000358353
Mailing Address : P.O. BOX 1029, CHINO, CA 91762-0000
Contact : KEVIN BROCKIE
Contact Address : 1871 S WARREN RD, SAN JACINTO, CA 92582
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 909-721-3336
Contact Email : MISSY@BOONETRUCKING.NET
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC
Owner/Operator Address : P.O. BOX 1029, CHINO, CA 91762-0000
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 909-983-2384
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Owner/Operator Name : KEVIN BROCKIE
Owner/Operator Address : 1871 S WARREN RD, SAN JACINTO, CA 92582
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 909-721-3336
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2018-08-16
EPA ID : CAC002976237
Mailing Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Contact : RAY PEREZ
Contact Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 949-422-9354
Contact Email : URBINAFAM@YAHOO.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E12
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.163 mi., 862 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 373198
EPA ID: CAL000303919Site Name : BOONE RECYCLED MATERIALS INC | 

BRENT ENGINEERING | ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE RECYCLING INC
25630 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND | SUN CITY, CA

Database(s) : [ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : BRENT ENGINEERING
Owner/Operator Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 949-422-9354
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : RAY PEREZ
Owner/Operator Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, SUN CITY, CA 92585
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 949-422-9354
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E13
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.165 mi., 869 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 894930
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Menifee Pit | BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25630 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HWT - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Menifee Pit
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE ROAD, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 536717
EI ID : 860767
EI Description : Construction Storm Water
Latitude : 33.748420
Longitude : -117.183400
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : Menifee Pit
Facility Address : 25630 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Place ID : S860767
Agency Name : North Pacific Developments Inc
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

HWT - CA

Facility Name : BRENT ENGINEERING INC
Facility Address : 25630 TRUMBLE RD, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Expiration Date : 2022-03-31
Registration Number : 6858
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-16

NPDES - CA

Facility Name : Menifee Pit
Facility Address : 25630 Trumble Road, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2018-02-02
Adoption Date : N/R
Expiration Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
NPDES Number : CAS000002
WDID : 8 33C382387
RM Status : Active
Reg Meas ID : 493519
Reg Meas Type : Enrollee
Program : Construction
Facility Place ID : N/R
Region Code : 8
Discharger ID : 0
Discharger : North Pacific Developments Inc
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E13
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.165 mi., 869 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 894930
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Menifee Pit | BRENT ENGINEERING INC

25630 TRUMBLE ROAD
Menifee | MENIFEE, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, HWT - 
CA, NPDES - CA, RFR - CA] (cont.)

NPDES - CA (cont.)

Discharger Address : 20 Old Ranch Road, Laguna Niguel, California 92677
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-05

RFR - CA

Facility Name : Menifee Pit
Facility Address : 25630 Trumble Road, Menifee, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 2018-02-02
Adoption Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Expiration/Review Date : N/R
NPDES Number : CAS000002
Order Number : 2009-0009-DWQ
WDID : 8 33C382387
SIC/NAICS : N/R
Program : CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status : Active
Regulatory Measure Type : Storm water construction
Place/Project Type : Construction - Industrial
Region : 8
Design Flow : N/R
Major/Minor : N/R
Complexity : N/R
TTWQ : N/R
Number of Enforcement Actions within 
Five Years: N/R
Number of Violations within Five Years: N/R
Agency : North Pacific Developments Inc
Agency Address : 20 Old Ranch Road, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
Latitude : 33.74842
Longitude : -117.1834
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-24

Map Id: E14
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.167 mi., 884 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41015529
EPA ID: CAX000242628Site Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO

25351 TRUVBLE RD
SUN CITY, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO
Facility Address : 25351 TRUVBLE RD, SUN CITY, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

Page 89 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E14
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.167 mi., 884 ft.
Elevation: 1425 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 41015529
EPA ID: CAX000242628Site Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO

25351 TRUVBLE RD
SUN CITY, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAX000242628
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : CLYDE PRICE, SUN CITY, CA 923810000
Latitude : 33.75270000
Longitude : -117.18544050
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET CO
Facility Address : 25351 TRUVBLE RD, SUN CITY, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAX000242628
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : CLYDE PRICE, SUN CITY, CA 923810000
Owner Name : N/R
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : UNDELIVERABLE SURVEY 2-21-95LC
Operator Address : N/A
Latitude : 33.7527
Longitude : -117.18544

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS]

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES

Facility Name : Former Lakeside Chevrolet
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Road, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9664
County : Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES (cont.)

Site Details
Property ID : 105141
EPA FRS ID : N/R
EPA FRS Site Name : N/R
Alias Name : N/R
Current Use : N/R
Future Use : N/R
GP Funding Type ID : Petroleum
Property Size : 5
Local Parcel Number : 329-020-009 & 329-020-22
Former Use : N/R
Ownership Entity ID : N/R
Current Owner : N/R
Photo Available : N/R
Video Available : N/R
Ownership Change : N/R
Ownership Liability Factor : N/R
Cleanup Required Flag : Y
Cleanup Required Date : N/R
State Tribal Enroll ID Number : N/R
State Tribal Enroll Date : N/R
Property Not Enrolled Flag : Y
NFA Issue Date : N/R
Info Devices : N/R
Check Pilot Flag : N/R
CERCLIS WasteLAN Indicator : N/R
RCRA Indicator : N/R
BF Proj Number : N/R
Mun Owned : N/R
Approx Value : N/R
Build Sqft : N/R
Date of Form : N/R
Add Date : 2009-10-20
Mod Date : 2012-03-05
Mod User : AFROST01
CERCLIS Flag : N/R
RFR Flag : Y
RFR Date : 2012-08-28
RFR Grant ID : 69599866
Multi Story Flag : N
Institutional Control In Place Flag : N/R
Institutional Control In Place Date : N/R
Institutional Control Additional Info: N/R
Institutional Control Required Flag : N
Institutional Control Required Date : N/R
Institutional Control Data Address : N/R
Property Controls : N/R
Govt Controls : N/R
Permit Tools : N/R
Eng. Control in Place : N/R
Eng. Control in Place Date : N/R
Eng. Control Additional Info : N/R
Eng. Control Required Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES (cont.)

Eng. Control Flag Cover Tech : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Immobilization : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Barriers : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Security : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Other : N/R
Eng. Control Other : N/R
Eng. Control Data Address : N/R
Cleanup Req Ukn Comment : N/R
AWP Catalyst Y/N : N/R
Lat/Long Override Flag : N/R
Latitude Measure : 33.7523377
Longitude Measure : -117.18516879999998
Src Map Scale Num : Google Ear
Ref Point ID : 101
Hcm Id : 5
Datum Code ID : 3
Horiz Accuracy Measure : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-05

Contaminants Summary
Contaminant : Petroleum/Petroleum Products
Contaminant Found : Y
Contaminant Cleaned Up : Y
Other Description : N/R
Other Cleaned Up : N/R

Affected Media
Media Affected : Soil

ECHO

Facility Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006469981
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : PLANT ENTRANCE (GENERAL)
Accuracy Meters : 150

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.4 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.9 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 18.2 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.8 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.4 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301021
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.753128
Longitude : -117.184972
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-12-02

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006469981
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : N/R
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : N/R

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.4 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.9 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 18.2 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.8 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.4 mile(s)
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301021
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.753128
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Longitude : -117.184972
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET FORMERLY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006469981
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : PLANT ENTRANCE (GENERAL)
Accuracy Meters : 150

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.4 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.9 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 18.2 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.8 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.4 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301021
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.753128
Longitude : -117.184972
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-17

FED BROWNFIELDS

Facility Name : Former Lakeside Chevrolet
Facility Address : 25351 Trumble Road, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9664

Site Details
ACRES Property ID : 105141
Cooperative Agreement Number : 00T15701
Type of Brownfields Grant : Cleanup
Type of Funding : Petroleum
Grant Recipient Name : Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

IC Data Address : N/R
Redevelopment Completion Date : N/R
Property Size (acres) : 5
Local Property Number(s) : 329-020-009 & 329-020-22
Ownership Entity : N/R
Current Owner : N/R
Did Ownership Change : N/R
SFLLP fact into the ownership : N/R
Latitude : 33.7523377
Longitude : -117.18516879999998
Horizontal Collection Method : Address Matching-Primary Name
Source Map Scale : N/R
Reference Point : Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Horizontal Reference Datum : World Geodetic System of 1984
Description/History : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-18

Additional Details
Past Use: Greenspace (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Residential (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Commercial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Industrial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R
Cleanup Required : Y
Contaminants Found: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Found: Petroleum : Y
Contaminants Found: Asbestos : N/R
Contaminants Found: Lead : N/R
Contaminants Found: PAHs : N/R
Contaminants Found: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Found: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Found: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Found: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Chromium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Found: Mercury : N/R
Contaminants Found: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Found: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Found: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other Metals : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other (Descr) : N/R
Contaminants Found: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Found: None : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Petroleum : Y
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Asbestos : N/R
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Contaminants Cleaned Up: Lead : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PAHs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Chromium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Mercury : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other Metals: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other 
(Descr): N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: None : N/R
Media Affected: Air : N/R
Media Affected: Sediments : N/R
Media Affected: Soil : Y
Media Affected: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Affected: Ground Water : N/R
Media Affected: Surface Water : N/R
Media Affected: Bldg Materials : N/R
Media Affected: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Affected: Unknown : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Sediments : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Soil : Y
Media Cleaned Up: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Ground Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Surface Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Bldg Materials : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
ST/Tribal Prg ID Number : N/R
Further Action/Cleanup : N/R
Enrollment ST/Tribal Prg : N/R
Institutional Ctrl (ICs) Req? : N
IC Category: Proprietary Controls : N/R
IC Category: Informational Devices : N/R
IC Category: Governmental Controls : N/R
IC Category: Enforcement/Permit Tools: N/R
ICs in Place? : N/R
Date ICs in Place : N/R
Cleanup Start Date : N/R
Cleanup Completion Date : N/R
Redevelopment Start Date : N/R
Future Use: Greenspace : N/R
Future Use: Residential : N/R
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Future Use: Commercial : N/R
Future Use: Industrial : N/R
Future Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R
Number of Cleanup and Redev Jobs : N/R
Acreage and Greenspace Created : N/R
Photographs are Available : N/R
Video is Available : N/R

Past Use: Greenspace (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Residential (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Commercial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Industrial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R
Cleanup Required : Y
Contaminants Found: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Found: Petroleum : Y
Contaminants Found: Asbestos : N/R
Contaminants Found: Lead : N/R
Contaminants Found: PAHs : N/R
Contaminants Found: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Found: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Found: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Found: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Chromium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Found: Mercury : N/R
Contaminants Found: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Found: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Found: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other Metals : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other (Descr) : N/R
Contaminants Found: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Found: None : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Petroleum : Y
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Asbestos : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Lead : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PAHs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Chromium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Mercury : N/R
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Contaminants Cleaned Up: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other Metals: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other 
(Descr): N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: None : N/R
Media Affected: Air : N/R
Media Affected: Sediments : N/R
Media Affected: Soil : Y
Media Affected: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Affected: Ground Water : N/R
Media Affected: Surface Water : N/R
Media Affected: Bldg Materials : N/R
Media Affected: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Affected: Unknown : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Sediments : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Soil : Y
Media Cleaned Up: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Ground Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Surface Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Bldg Materials : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
ST/Tribal Prg ID Number : N/R
Further Action/Cleanup : N/R
Enrollment ST/Tribal Prg : N/R
Institutional Ctrl (ICs) Req? : N
IC Category: Proprietary Controls : N/R
IC Category: Informational Devices : N/R
IC Category: Governmental Controls : N/R
IC Category: Enforcement/Permit Tools: N/R
ICs in Place? : N/R
Date ICs in Place : N/R
Cleanup Start Date : 2009-06-26
Cleanup Completion Date : 5
Redevelopment Start Date : N/R
Future Use: Greenspace : N/R
Future Use: Residential : N/R
Future Use: Commercial : N/R
Future Use: Industrial : N/R
Future Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R
Number of Cleanup and Redev Jobs : N/R
Acreage and Greenspace Created : N/R
Photographs are Available : N/R
Video is Available : N/R
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Assessment Details
Accomplishment Counted : N
Assessment Phase : Cleanup Planning
Assessment Start Date : 2009-06-26
Assessment Completion Date : 2010-03-01
Amount of Assessment Funding : 87014
Source of Assessment Funding : Redevelopment Agency
Entity Providing Assessment Funds : Local Funding
Source of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Cleanup Funds : N/R
Amount of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Source of Redevelopment Funding : N/R
Entity Prvding Redevelopment Funds : N/R
Amount of Redevelopment Funding : N/R

Accomplishment Counted : N/R
Assessment Phase : N/R
Assessment Start Date : N/R
Assessment Completion Date : N/R
Amount of Assessment Funding : N/R
Source of Assessment Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Assessment Funds : N/R
Source of Cleanup Funding : EPA
Entity Providing Cleanup Funds : US EPA - Brownfields Cleanup Cooperative Agreement
Amount of Cleanup Funding : 141000
Source of Redevelopment Funding : N/R
Entity Prvding Redevelopment Funds : N/R
Amount of Redevelopment Funding : N/R

FRS

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110006469981
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

ACRES stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or 
cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA 
Regions.
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ACRES - 105141

RCRAINFO - CAD981396070

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET FORMERLY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585-9664
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110006469981
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-08-31

Source Description

Source Description :

ACRES stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or 
cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA 
Regions.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ACRES - 105141

RCRAINFO - CAD981396070

Site Details
Registry ID : 110006469981
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-03

Source Description

Source Description :

ACRES stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or 
cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA 
Regions.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ACRES - 105141

RCRAINFO - CAD981396070

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : AZ-TEC TRALIERS
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000217191
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Facility Name : AZ-TEX TRALIERS
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002602920
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 1157 SPRUCE ST, RIVERSIDE, CA 925072461
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2006: 151 - Asbestos containing waste, 7.5852 tons to AZC950823111

Facility Name : RIVERSIDE EDA
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002584736
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 5555 ARLINGTON AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2004: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 0.38 tons to CAD980884183

2004: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.225 tons to CAD980884183

Facility Name : VIOLET REALTY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC002606973
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 250 NEWPORT CENTER DR STE 103, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

HWG - CA

Facility Name : AZ-TEC TRALIERS
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAL000217191
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Owner Name : BILL MARAGNO
Owner Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Operator Name : RICHARD VARGAS
Operator Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 925850000
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Facility Name : AZ-TEX TRALIERS
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002602920
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 1157 SPRUCE ST, RIVERSIDE, CA 925072461
Owner Name : ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF RC
Owner Address : 1157 SPRUCE ST, RIVERSIDE, CA 925072461
Operator Name : ANDY FROST
Operator Address : 1157 SPRUCE ST, RIVERSIDE, CA 925072461
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768

Facility Name : RIVERSIDE EDA
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002584736
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 5555 ARLINGTON AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
Owner Name : RIVERSIDE EDA
Owner Address : 5555 ARLINGTON AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
Operator Name : TIMOTHY LANE/EXEC VP
Operator Address : 5555 ARLINGTON AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92504
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768

Facility Name : VIOLET REALTY
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC002606973
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 250 NEWPORT CENTER DR STE 103, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
Owner Name : VIOLET REALTY
Owner Address : 250 NEWPORT CENTER DR STE 103, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
Operator Name : JAMES MATTHEWS
Operator Address : 250 NEWPORT CENTER DR STE 103, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768

RCRA_SQG

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 1996-09-01
EPA ID : CAD981396070
Mailing Address : PO BOX E, SUN CITY, CA 92381
Contact : N/R
Contact Address : N/R
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : N/R
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Small Quantity Generator

Description : Handlers that generate more than 100 and less than 1000 kilograms of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month and accumulate less than 
6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg or less of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulate more than 
1000 kg of hazardous waste at any time.

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator Address : NOT REQUIRED, NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Historical Generators
Date Form Received by Agency : 1986-04-21
Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Classification : Large Quantity Generator

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS

Assessment Start Date : N/R
Assessment Completion Date : N/R
Assessment Phase : N/R
Source of Assessment Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Assessment Funds : N/R
Amount of Assessment Funding : N/R
Grant Recipient Name : Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside
Accomplishment Counted : 0
Cooperative Agreement Number : 00T15701
Type of Brownfields Grant : Cleanup
Type of Funding : P
ACRES Property ID : 105141
Property Size (Acres) : 5
Local Property Number(s) : 329-020-009 & 329-020-22
Ownership Entity : N/R
Current Owner : N/R
Did Ownership Change : N/R
SFLLP fact into the Ownership : N/R
Property Latitude : 33.7523377
Property Longitude : -117.185168799999
Horizontal Collection Method : Address Matching-Primary Name
Source Map Scale : Google Ear
Reference Point : Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Horizontal Reference Datum : World Geodetic System of 1984
Past Use: Greenspace : N/R
Past Use: Residential : N/R
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Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Past Use: Commercial : N/R
Past Use: Industrial : N/R
Cleanup Required : Y
Contaminant Fnd-Petroleum : Y
Contaminant Fnd-Control Substances : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-Asbestos : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-PCBs : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-VOCs : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-Lead : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-Other Metals : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-PAHs : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-Other : N/R
Contaminant Fnd-Other (Description) : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Petroleum : Y
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Ctrl 
Substances: N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Asbestos : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-PCBs : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-VOCs : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Lead : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Other Metals : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-PAHs : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Other : N/R
Contaminant Cleaned Up-Other 
(Description): N/R
Description/History : N/R
Media Affected-Soil : Y
Media Affected-Air : N/R
Media Affected-Surface Water : N/R
Media Affected-Ground Water : N/R
Media Affected-Drinking Water : N/R
Media Affected-Sediments : N/R
Media Affected-No Media : N/R
Media Affected-Unknown : N/R
Media Cleaned Up-Soil : Y
Media Cleaned Up-Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up-Surface Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up-Ground Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up-Drinking Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up-Sediments : N/R
State/Tribal Program ID Number : N/R
Further Action/Cleanup : N/R
Enrollment State /Tribal Program : N/R
Institutional Controls (ICs) Req : N
IC Category-Proprietary Controls : N/R
IC Category-Informational Dev : N/R
IC Category-Governmental Controls : N/R
IC Category-Enforcement/Permit Tools: N/R
ICs in Place : N/R
Date ICs in Place : N/R
Cleanup Start Date : 2009-06-26
Cleanup Completion Date : 2011-04-19
ACRES Cleaned Up : 5
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E15
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.181 mi., 957 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 539319
EPA ID: CAL000217191Site Name : FORMER LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | 

LAKESIDE CHEVROLET | AZ-TEC TRALIERS
25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, ECHO, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - 
CA, RCRA_SQG, TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS] 
(cont.)

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Source of Cleanup Funding : US EPA - Brownfields Cleanup Cooperative Agreement
Entity Providing Cleanup Funds : EPA
Amount of Cleanup Funding : 141000
Redevelopment Start Date : N/R
Future Use-Greenspace : N/R
Future Use-Residential : N/R
Future Use-Commercial : N/R
Future Use-Industrial : N/R
Number of Cleanup and Redev Jobs : N/R
Acreage and Greenspace Created : N/R
Source of Redev Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Redev Funds : N/R
Amount of Redev Funding : N/R
Photographs are Available : N/R
Video is Available : N/R

Map Id: E16
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.197 mi., 1041 ft.
Elevation: 1427 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 580616
EPA ID: CAD981396070Site Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET

25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA]

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAD981396070
Active : Inactive
Category : FEDERAL
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923810000
Latitude : 33.75571423
Longitude : -117.18476829
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E16
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.197 mi., 1041 ft.
Elevation: 1427 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 580616
EPA ID: CAD981396070Site Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET

25351 TRUMBLE RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92381

Database(s) : [HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 1998: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 

0.087 tons to CAT000613893
1997: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.174 tons to CAT000613893
1996: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.37 tons to CAT000613893
1995: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.174 tons to CAT000613893
1993: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil, 1.026 tons to CAT080025711
1993: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 1.344 tons to CAT080025711
1993: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 
percent, 0.63 tons to CAT080025711
1993: 212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.), 
0.225 tons to CAT000613893
1993: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture, 0.072 tons to CAD008252405
1993: N/R - Blank or unknown, 0 tons to CAT080025711

HWG - CA

Facility Name : LAKESIDE CHEVROLET
Facility Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92381
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAD981396070
Status : Inactive
Category : FEDERAL
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 25351 TRUMBLE RD, ROMOLAND, CA 923810000
Owner Name : N/R
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : NON-DELIVERABLE 4/94 FEE FORM
Operator Address : N/A
Latitude : 33.755714
Longitude : -117.184768
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Arco AmPm Trumble
Facility Address : 27250 HIGHWAY 74, MENIFEE, 92585

Site ID : 410701
EI ID : 10711177
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.724170
Longitude : -117.293040
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 410701
EI ID : 10711177
EI Description : Underground Storage Tank
Latitude : 33.724170
Longitude : -117.293040
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 410701
EI ID : 10711177
EI Description : Hazardous Waste Generator
Latitude : 33.724170
Longitude : -117.293040
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

ECHO

Facility Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE
Facility Address : 27250 HWY 74, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070423286
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 44719 - Other Gasoline Stations
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.741537
Longitude : -117.176165
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FID UST - CA

Facility Name : Arco AmPm Trumble
Facility Address : 27250 Highway 74, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : N/R
CERSID : 10711177
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.72417
Longitude : -117.29304
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-19

FRS

Facility Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE
Facility Address : 27250 HWY 74, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070423286
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAL000421800

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE
Facility Address : 27250 HWY 74, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAL000421800
Active : Active
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 925710000
Latitude : 33.75133771
Longitude : -117.18428319
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details
State Waste : 2019: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 

percent, 0.23100 tons to CAD008252405
2019: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.10000 tons to CAD008252405

HWG - CA

Facility Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE
Facility Address : 27250 HWY 74, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

EPA ID : CAL000421800
Status : Active
Category : STATE
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 925710000
Owner Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED, INC.
Owner Address : 16081 BEAR VALLEY RD, HESPERIA, CA 923450000
Operator Name : FRANK HADDADIN
Operator Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 92571
Latitude : 33.751338
Longitude : -117.184283

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE
Facility Address : 27250 HWY 74, MENIFEE, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 2016-11-10
EPA ID : CAL000421800
Mailing Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 92571-0000
Contact : FRANK HADDADIN
Contact Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 92571
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : 951-657-2655
Contact Email : MANAGEMENT.AMPM@GMAIL.COM
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Not Reported
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED, INC.
Owner/Operator Address : 16081 BEAR VALLEY RD, HESPERIA, CA 92345-0000
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 760-947-5520
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Owner/Operator Name : FRANK HADDADIN
Owner/Operator Address : 3458 WEBSTER AVE, PERRIS, CA 92571
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 951-657-2655
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Other land type
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

UST - CA

Facility Name : Arco AmPm Trumble
Facility Address : 27250 Highway 74, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : N/R
CERS ID : 10711177
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.72417
Longitude : -117.29304
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.219 mi., 1159 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733604
EPA ID: CAL000421800Site Name : CRESTVIEW CONSOLIDATED INC. DBA 

ARCO AMPM TRUMBLE | Arco AmPm 
Trumble
27250 HWY 74
MENIFEE | Menifee, CA 92585

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, 
FRS, HAZNET - CA, HWG - CA, 
RCRA_NONGEN, UST - CA, 
UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : Arco AmPm Trumble
Facility Address : 27250 Highway 74, Menifee, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : N/R
CERS ID : 10711177
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.72417
Longitude : -117.29304
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10

Map Id: E18
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733389
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Forwes Holdings

27256 HWY 74
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, 
LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : Forwes Holdings
Facility Address : 27256 HWY 74, ROMOLAND

Site ID : 416511
EI ID : T10000010036
EI Description : Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Latitude : 33.751950
Longitude : -117.184950
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

LUST REG 8 - CA

Facility Name : Forwes Holdings
Facility Address : 27256 Hwy 74, Romoland, CA
County : Riverside

Site Details
Status Date : 2006-12-15
Status : Completed - Case Closed
Begin Date : 2006-04-04

Page 119 of 536

https://siteportal.calepa.ca.gov/nsite/profile/416511?tab=DETAIL


Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E18
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733389
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Forwes Holdings

27256 HWY 74
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, 
LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Global ID : T10000010036
Region : REGION 8
Site History : N/R
RB Case Number : N/R
Potential Media Affected : N/R
Potential Contaminants of Concern : Gasoline
Local Agency : N/R
Local Case Number : CO0022015
Lead Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
File Location : All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : N/R
Case Type : LUST Cleanup Site
How Discovered : N/R
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : N/R
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : Disadvantaged Community
Latitude : 33.75195
Longitude : -117.18495
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-27

Contacts Summary
Global ID : T10000010036
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Type : N/R
Organization Name : N/R
Address : N/R
City : N/R
Phone Number : N/R
Email : N/R

Regulatory Activities
Date : 2006-12-15
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : Closure/No Further Action Letter

Date : 2006-12-14
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review

Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Reported
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E18
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733389
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Forwes Holdings

27256 HWY 74
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, 
LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Discovery

Status History
Status Date : 2006-12-15
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 2006-12-14
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Eligible for Closure

Status Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Site Assessment

Status Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : FORWES HOLDINGS
Facility Address : 27256 HWY 74, ROMOLAND
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Status Date : 2006-12-15
Status : COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Begin Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Facility Type : LUST CLEANUP SITE
RB Case Number : N/R
Potential Media Affected : N/R
Potential Contaminants of Concern : Gasoline
Local Agency : N/R
Loc Case Number : CO0022015
Lead Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
File Location : All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : N/R
How Discovered : N/R
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : N/R
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
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Map Id: E18
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733389
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Forwes Holdings

27256 HWY 74
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, 
LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Disadvantaged Community : Disadvantaged Community
Latitude : 33.75195
Longitude : -117.18495
Site History : N/R
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-01

Contacts Summary
Global ID : T10000010036
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Type : N/R
Organization Name : N/R
Address : N/R
City : N/R
Phone Number : N/R
Email : N/R

Regulatory Activities
Date : 2006-12-15
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : Closure/No Further Action Letter

Date : 2006-12-14
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review

Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Reported

Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Discovery

Status History Summary
Status Date : 2006-12-15
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 2006-12-14
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Eligible for Closure
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: E18
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.226 mi., 1194 ft.
Elevation: 1428 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 733389
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Forwes Holdings

27256 HWY 74
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, LUST REG 8 - CA, 
LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Status Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Site Assessment

Status Date : 2006-04-04
Global ID : T10000010036
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, 92380

Site ID : 202658
EI ID : T0606500219
EI Description : Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Latitude : 33.753835
Longitude : -117.182040
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : UPS Perris CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, 92585

Site ID : 545556
EI ID : 259014
EI Description : Industrial Facility Storm Water
Latitude : 33.753461
Longitude : -117.182310
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

CALEPA SITES - CA (cont.)

Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : UPS Temecula
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, 92585

Site ID : 79308
EI ID : 10156187
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.753580
Longitude : -117.181550
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 79308
EI ID : 10156187
EI Description : Hazardous Waste Generator
Latitude : 33.753580
Longitude : -117.181550
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 79308
EI ID : 10156187
EI Description : Underground Storage Tank
Latitude : 33.753580
Longitude : -117.181550
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : UPS Perris CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Place ID : S259014
Agency Name : United Parcel Service
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : United Parcel Service
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Way, Romoland

Date Opened : 1991-04-23
Date Closed : 1991-08-29
Case Closed : Y
Case Type : Soil Impacted
RCDEH LOP ID : 91867
GeoTracker Global ID : T0606500219
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-10-10

ECHO

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE HEMET
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006472539
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 30
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.2 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.6 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 17.9 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.7 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.2 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301019
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18045
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110006472539
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 30
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.2 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.6 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 17.9 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.7 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.2 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301019
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18045
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-02-10

Facility Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : N/R

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070089364
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : N/R
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.3 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.7 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 18 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 20.8 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.3 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92585
Derived CD113 : 42
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301019
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : CAZ210699
CWA Permit Types : Minor
CWA Compliance Tracking : On
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : 4215
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : 0
CWA Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : _____________
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : 4215
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : Y
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : N
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.753461
Longitude : -117.18231
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

FID UST - CA

Facility Name : UPS - HEMET CENTER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 785
CERSID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75481
Longitude : -117.180961
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-05-14

Facility Name : UPS Romoland
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA-000016518
CERSID : N/R
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-05-14

Facility Name : UPS Temecula
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

FID UST - CA (cont.)

County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016518
CERSID : 10156187
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-19

FRS

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Site Details
Registry ID : 110066748960
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 202658

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE HEMET
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Site Details
Registry ID : 110006472539
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

HWTS-DATAMART provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for generators, transporters, 
and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities.

Source Description :

ICIS provides a database that, when complete, will contain enforcement and compliance information across most of 
EPA's programs. The vision for ICIS is to replace EPA's independent databases that contain enforcement data with a 
single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement 
actions and a subset of the Permit Compliance System (PCS), which supports the National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System (NPDES). This information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and at 
Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will completely replace PCS and will integrate that information with Federal 
actions already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to track other activities that support compliance and 
enforcement programs, including incident tracking, compliance assistance, and compliance monitoring.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : HWTS-DATAMART - CAD981634108

ICIS - 1400005727
RCRAINFO - CAD981634108
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Facility Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : N/R

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070089364
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

The NPDES module of the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits issued under the 
Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the 
United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain limits on what can be discharged, 
impose monitoring and reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the discharge does not 
adversely affect water quality.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ICIS - CAZ210699

Facility Name : UPS ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110065182545
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 79308

HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : 1X UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAC000584088
Active : Inactive
Category : STATE
Facility Types : N/R
Type : TEMPORARY
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : --, ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Latitude : 33.75341201
Longitude : -117.18050744
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Generator EPA ID : CAD981634108
Active : Active
Category : FEDERAL
Facility Types : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

Type : PERMANENT
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Phone : N/R
Facility Mailing Address : 1331 S VERNON ST, ANAHEIM, CA 928050000
Latitude : 33.75341201
Longitude : -117.18050744
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-08

Waste Generator Details

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

State Waste : 2019: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.02500 tons to 
CAT080014079
2019: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.06000 tons to CAD008302903
2019: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.53450 tons 
to CAD008302903
2019: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 2.63400 tons to 
CAD008302903
2019: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.88600 tons 
to CAD008302903
2019: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 1.81650 tons to 
CAD008302903
2019: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.03750 tons 
to CAT080014079
2019: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.14600 tons to CAD008302903
2018: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 2.57050 tons to 
CAD008302903
2018: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 2.49250 tons to 
CAD008302903
2018: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 1.30050 tons 
to CAD008302903
2018: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.03500 tons to ILD098642424
2018: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.35200 tons 
to CAD008302903
2018: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.13000 tons to CAD008302903
2017: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 2.4215 tons to 
CAD008302903
2017: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.458 tons to 
CAD008302903
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HAZNET - CA (cont.)

2017: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.384 tons to 
CAD008302903
2017: 352 - Other organic solids, 0.1 tons to CAD097030993
2016: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 1.482 tons to 
CAD008302903
2016: 291 - Latex waste, 0.6255 tons to NVT330010000
2016: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.055 tons to 
CAT080014079
2016: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.0635 tons to 
CAD008302903
2016: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.0495 tons to 
NVT330010000
2016: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.4925 tons to CAD008302903
2016: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.2475 tons to 
CAD008302903
2016: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.8225 tons to 
CAD008302903
2015: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 0.312 tons to 
CAD008302903
2015: 213 - Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.), 
0.24 tons to CAD008302903
2015: 141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics, 0.437 tons to 
CAD008302903
2015: 331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics, 1.886 tons to 
CAD008302903

HIST HAZNET - CA

Facility Name : 1X UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN ROAD, ROMOLAND, 92380

ID Number : CAC000584088
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-11-17

HMIRS (DOT)

Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Date of Incident : 2013-02-27
Time of Incident : 09:39
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Report Submission Source : Paper
Report Number : I-2013030251
Multiple Rows per Incident : No
NRC Number : N/R
Federal DOT Agency Name : N/R
Mode of Transportation : Highway
Transportation Phase : UNLOADING
Carrier/Reporter Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
Carrier/Reporter Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Carrier/Reporter Non-US State : GA
Carrier/Reporter FED DOT ID : 21800
Carrier/Reporter HAZMAT Reg ID : N/R
Carrier/Reporter Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Name : ULINE INC.
Shipper Address : 2950 JURUPA ST
Shipper Non-US State : CA
Shipper Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Waybill/Shipping Paper : 1Z7V0E890349411399
Shipper HAZMAT Registration ID : N/R
Origin City : ONTARIO
Origin State : CALIFORNIA
Origin Postal Code : 91761
Origin Country : US
Destination City : TEMECULA
Destination State : CALIFORNIA
Destination Postal Code : 92592
Destination Non-US State : N/R
Destination Country : US
Commodity Short Name : FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CONTA
Commodity Long Name : FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CONTAINING COMPRESSED OR LIQUEFIED GAS
Technical/Trade Name : FIRE EXTINGUISHER
Identification Number : UN1044
Hazardous Class : NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
Packing Group : N/R
Quantity Released : 1
Unit of Measure : Solid - Pound Solid
HAZMAT Waste Indicator : No
HAZMAT Waste EPA Number : N/R
HMIS Toxic by Inhalation Indicator : No
TIH Hazard Zone : N/R
Material Shipment Approval Indicator: No
Material Shipment Approval Number : N/R
Undeclared HAZMAT Shipment Indicator: No
Packaging Type : Non-Bulk
Failed Object Code : 132
Failed Object Description : Liner
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Manner of Failure Code : 307
Manner of Failure Description : Gouged or Cut
Failure Cause Code : 515
Failure Cause Description : Human Error
Identification Markings : N/R
Cont 1 Packaging Type : Box
Cont 1 Material of Construction : Fiberboard
Cont 1 Head Type : N/R
Cont 1 Package Amount : 10
Cont 1 Package Amount UOM : Solid - Pound Solid
Cont 1 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 1 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 1
Cont 1 Package Manufacturer : ULINE
Cont 1 Pkg Manufacturer Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Serial Number : B456
Cont 1 Package Last Test Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Design Pressure 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Design Pressure UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Package Shell Thickness 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Shell Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Fail Indicator: No
Cont 1 Valve or Device Type : N/R
Cont 1 Valve Device Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Model : N/R
Cont 2 Package Type : Cylinder
Cont 2 Material of Construction : Metal (any type)
Cont 2 Package Capacity : 10
Cont 2 Capacity UOM Reported : Solid - Pound Solid
Cont 2 Package Amount UOM : Solid - Pound Solid
Cont 2 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 2 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 1
RAM Package Category : N/R
RAM Package Certification : FALSE
RAM Nuclide(s) Present : N/R
RAM Transport Index : N/R
RAM Activity Reported : N/R
RAM UOM Reported : N/R
RAM Activity : 0
RAM Activity UOM : N/R
Spillage (Result) Indicator : Yes

Page 139 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Fire (Result) Indicator : No
Explosion (Result) Indicator : No
Water Sewer (Result) Indicator : No
Gas Dispersion (Result) Indicator : No
Environmental Damage (Result) : No
No Release (Result) Indicator : No
Fire/EMS Report Indicator : No
Fire EMS/EMS Report Number : N/R
Police Report Indicator : No
Police Report Number : N/R
In-House Cleanup Indicator : Yes
Other Cleanup Indicator : No
Damage More than 500 : No
Material Loss : $0.00
Carrier Damage : $0.00
Property Damage : $0.00
Response Cost : $0.00
Remediation Cleanup Cost : $0.00
Damage Other (Old Form) : $0.00
Total Amount of Damages : $0.00
HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
HAZMAT Fatalities Employees : 0
HAZMAT Fatalities Responders : 0
HAZMAT Fatality General Public : 0
Total Hazmat Fatalities : 0
Non-HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
Non-HAZMAT Fatalities : 0
HAZMAT Injury Indicator : No
HAZMAT Hospitalized Employees : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Responders : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Gen Public : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Hospital Injuries : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Employees : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Responders : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital General Public : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Non-Hospital Injuries : 0
Total Hazmat Injuries : 0
Evacuation Indicator : No
Public Evacuated : 0
Employees Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuation Hours : 0
Major Artery Closed : No
Major Artery Hours Closed : 0
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Material Involved in Accident : No
Estimated Speed : 0
Weather Conditions : N/R
Vehicle Overturn : No
Vehicle Left Roadway/Track : No
Passenger Aircraft Indicator : No
Cargo Passenger Baggage Indicator : N/R
Incident Occurrence : N/R
Shipphase Non-Transported Indicator : No
Shipphase Air First Flight Indicator: No
Shipphase Air SubFlight Indicator : No
Shipphase Init Transport Indicator : No
Shipphase Transfer Indicator : No
Contact Name : RITA BURKE
Contact Title : DANGEROUS GOODS MANAGER
Contact Business Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Contact Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Contact Non-US State : N/R
Contact Country : US
Preparer of Incident Report : Carrier

Description of Events : PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED FROM INBOUND TRAILER POWDER RESIDUE 
LEAKED FROM OUTER CONTAINER. PACKAGE AND RESIDUE WAS 
RESPONDED TO BY DESIGNATED RESPONDER. PACKAGE WAS MOVED 
TO DMP AREA CYLINDER INNER CONTAINER HAD A BROKEN SEAL.

Recommendations/Actions Taken : NO COMMENTS PROVIDED.
HMIS Serious Incident Indicator : No
HMIS Serious Fatality : No
HMIS Serious Injury : No
HMIS Serious Flight Plan : No
HMIS Serious Evacuations : No
HMIS Serious Major Artery : No
HMIS Serious Bulk Release : No
HMIS Serious Marine Pollutant : No
HMIS Serious Radioactive : No
HMIS General Package Type : OHMIR.Ref_Container.descr_txt
HMIS Container Code : BOX FBR
HMIS Container Description : Fiberboard box or carton
HMIS Bulk Incident Indicator : No
Undeclared Shipment : No
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-05-05

Date of Incident : 2007-11-30
Time of Incident : 03:18
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Report Submission Source : Paper
Report Number : I-2007120509
Multiple Rows per Incident : No
NRC Number : N/R
Federal DOT Agency Name : N/R
Mode of Transportation : Highway
Transportation Phase : UNLOADING
Carrier/Reporter Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
Carrier/Reporter Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Carrier/Reporter Non-US State : GA
Carrier/Reporter FED DOT ID : 21800
Carrier/Reporter HAZMAT Reg ID : N/R
Carrier/Reporter Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Name : MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION
Shipper Address : 150 CONGRESS ST
Shipper Non-US State : NH
Shipper Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Waybill/Shipping Paper : 1Z0199890321020592
Shipper HAZMAT Registration ID : N/R
Origin City : KEENE
Origin State : NEW HAMPSHIRE
Origin Postal Code : 3431
Origin Country : US
Destination City : ROMOLAND
Destination State : CALIFORNIA
Destination Postal Code : 92585
Destination Non-US State : N/R
Destination Country : US
Commodity Short Name : TRIETHYLENETETRAMINE
Commodity Long Name : TRIETHYLENETETRAMINE
Technical/Trade Name : CHOCKFAST ORANGE HAR
Identification Number : UN2259
Hazardous Class : CORROSIVE MATERIAL
Packing Group : II
Quantity Released : 0.015625
Unit of Measure : Liquid - Gallon Liquid
HAZMAT Waste Indicator : No
HAZMAT Waste EPA Number : N/R
HMIS Toxic by Inhalation Indicator : No
TIH Hazard Zone : N/R
Material Shipment Approval Indicator: No
Material Shipment Approval Number : N/R
Undeclared HAZMAT Shipment Indicator: No
Packaging Type : Non-Bulk
Failed Object Code : 128
Failed Object Description : Inner Packaging
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Manner of Failure Code : 306
Manner of Failure Description : Failed to Operate
Failure Cause Code : 521
Failure Cause Description : Inadequate Preparation for Transportation
Identification Markings : N/R
Cont 1 Packaging Type : Box
Cont 1 Material of Construction : Fiberboard
Cont 1 Head Type : N/R
Cont 1 Package Amount : 0.52836
Cont 1 Package Amount UOM : Liquid - Gallon Liquid
Cont 1 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 1 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 1
Cont 1 Package Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Pkg Manufacturer Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Serial Number : N/R
Cont 1 Package Last Test Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Design Pressure 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Design Pressure UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Package Shell Thickness 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Shell Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Fail Indicator: No
Cont 1 Valve or Device Type : N/R
Cont 1 Valve Device Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Model : N/R
Cont 2 Package Type : N/R
Cont 2 Material of Construction : N/R
Cont 2 Package Capacity : N/R
Cont 2 Capacity UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 2 Package Amount UOM : N/R
Cont 2 Package Number in Shipment : N/R
Cont 2 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: N/R
RAM Package Category : N/R
RAM Package Certification : FALSE
RAM Nuclide(s) Present : N/R
RAM Transport Index : N/R
RAM Activity Reported : N/R
RAM UOM Reported : N/R
RAM Activity : 0
RAM Activity UOM : N/R
Spillage (Result) Indicator : Yes
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Fire (Result) Indicator : No
Explosion (Result) Indicator : No
Water Sewer (Result) Indicator : No
Gas Dispersion (Result) Indicator : No
Environmental Damage (Result) : No
No Release (Result) Indicator : No
Fire/EMS Report Indicator : No
Fire EMS/EMS Report Number : N/R
Police Report Indicator : No
Police Report Number : N/R
In-House Cleanup Indicator : Yes
Other Cleanup Indicator : No
Damage More than 500 : No
Material Loss : $0.00
Carrier Damage : $0.00
Property Damage : $0.00
Response Cost : $0.00
Remediation Cleanup Cost : $0.00
Damage Other (Old Form) : $0.00
Total Amount of Damages : $0.00
HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
HAZMAT Fatalities Employees : 0
HAZMAT Fatalities Responders : 0
HAZMAT Fatality General Public : 0
Total Hazmat Fatalities : 0
Non-HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
Non-HAZMAT Fatalities : 0
HAZMAT Injury Indicator : No
HAZMAT Hospitalized Employees : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Responders : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Gen Public : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Hospital Injuries : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Employees : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Responders : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital General Public : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Non-Hospital Injuries : 0
Total Hazmat Injuries : 0
Evacuation Indicator : No
Public Evacuated : 0
Employees Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuation Hours : 0
Major Artery Closed : No
Major Artery Hours Closed : 0
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Material Involved in Accident : No
Estimated Speed : 0
Weather Conditions : N/R
Vehicle Overturn : No
Vehicle Left Roadway/Track : No
Passenger Aircraft Indicator : No
Cargo Passenger Baggage Indicator : N/R
Incident Occurrence : N/R
Shipphase Non-Transported Indicator : No
Shipphase Air First Flight Indicator: No
Shipphase Air SubFlight Indicator : No
Shipphase Init Transport Indicator : No
Shipphase Transfer Indicator : No
Contact Name : BRAD COOK
Contact Title : DIRECTOR DANGEROUS GOODS
Contact Business Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Contact Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Contact Non-US State : N/R
Contact Country : US
Preparer of Incident Report : Carrier
Description of Events : N/R
Recommendations/Actions Taken : N/R
HMIS Serious Incident Indicator : No
HMIS Serious Fatality : No
HMIS Serious Injury : No
HMIS Serious Flight Plan : No
HMIS Serious Evacuations : No
HMIS Serious Major Artery : No
HMIS Serious Bulk Release : No
HMIS Serious Marine Pollutant : No
HMIS Serious Radioactive : No
HMIS General Package Type : OHMIR.Ref_Container.descr_txt
HMIS Container Code : BOX FBR
HMIS Container Description : Fiberboard box or carton
HMIS Bulk Incident Indicator : No
Undeclared Shipment : No
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-05-05

Date of Incident : 2008-07-22
Time of Incident : 02:56
Report Submission Source : Paper
Report Number : I-2008080210
Multiple Rows per Incident : No
NRC Number : N/R
Federal DOT Agency Name : N/R
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Mode of Transportation : Highway
Transportation Phase : UNLOADING
Carrier/Reporter Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
Carrier/Reporter Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Carrier/Reporter Non-US State : GA
Carrier/Reporter FED DOT ID : 21800
Carrier/Reporter HAZMAT Reg ID : N/R
Carrier/Reporter Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Name : BASICS ETC. CORP.
Shipper Address : 41375 MCCABE CT
Shipper Non-US State : CA
Shipper Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Waybill/Shipping Paper : 1Z7469730347411810
Shipper HAZMAT Registration ID : N/R
Origin City : TEMECULA
Origin State : CALIFORNIA
Origin Postal Code : 92590
Origin Country : US
Destination City : TUSTIN
Destination State : CALIFORNIA
Destination Postal Code : 92782
Destination Non-US State : N/R
Destination Country : US
Commodity Short Name : COMPRESSED GAS N.O.S
Commodity Long Name : COMPRESSED GAS N.O.S
Technical/Trade Name : SODA STREAM CRYSTAL LIGHT LEMONADE
Identification Number : UN1956
Hazardous Class : NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
Packing Group : N/R
Quantity Released : 0.039062
Unit of Measure : Liquid - Gallon Liquid
HAZMAT Waste Indicator : No
HAZMAT Waste EPA Number : N/R
HMIS Toxic by Inhalation Indicator : No
TIH Hazard Zone : N/R
Material Shipment Approval Indicator: No
Material Shipment Approval Number : N/R
Undeclared HAZMAT Shipment Indicator: No
Packaging Type : Non-Bulk
Failed Object Code : 143
Failed Object Description : Pressure Relief Valve or Device - Non-Reclosing
Manner of Failure Code : 304
Manner of Failure Description : Cracked
Failure Cause Code : 511
Failure Cause Description : Dropped
Identification Markings : DOT-39NRC 260/325 M1005 UN#1956
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Cont 1 Packaging Type : Box
Cont 1 Material of Construction : Fiberboard
Cont 1 Head Type : N/R
Cont 1 Package Amount : 0.8750
Cont 1 Package Amount UOM : LGA
Cont 1 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 1 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 1
Cont 1 Package Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Pkg Manufacturer Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Serial Number : N/R
Cont 1 Package Last Test Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Design Pressure 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Design Pressure UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Package Shell Thickness 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Shell Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Fail Indicator: No
Cont 1 Valve or Device Type : N/R
Cont 1 Valve Device Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Model : N/R
Cont 2 Package Type : N/R
Cont 2 Material of Construction : N/R
Cont 2 Package Capacity : N/R
Cont 2 Capacity UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 2 Package Amount UOM : N/R
Cont 2 Package Number in Shipment : N/R
Cont 2 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: N/R
RAM Package Category : N/R
RAM Package Certification : FALSE
RAM Nuclide(s) Present : N/R
RAM Transport Index : N/R
RAM Activity Reported : N/R
RAM UOM Reported : N/R
RAM Activity : 0
RAM Activity UOM : N/R
Spillage (Result) Indicator : No
Fire (Result) Indicator : No
Explosion (Result) Indicator : No
Water Sewer (Result) Indicator : No
Gas Dispersion (Result) Indicator : Yes
Environmental Damage (Result) : No
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

No Release (Result) Indicator : No
Fire/EMS Report Indicator : No
Fire EMS/EMS Report Number : N/R
Police Report Indicator : No
Police Report Number : N/R
In-House Cleanup Indicator : Yes
Other Cleanup Indicator : No
Damage More than 500 : No
Material Loss : $0.00
Carrier Damage : $0.00
Property Damage : $0.00
Response Cost : $0.00
Remediation Cleanup Cost : $0.00
Damage Other (Old Form) : $0.00
Total Amount of Damages : $0.00
HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
HAZMAT Fatalities Employees : 0
HAZMAT Fatalities Responders : 0
HAZMAT Fatality General Public : 0
Total Hazmat Fatalities : 0
Non-HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
Non-HAZMAT Fatalities : 0
HAZMAT Injury Indicator : No
HAZMAT Hospitalized Employees : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Responders : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Gen Public : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Hospital Injuries : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Employees : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Responders : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital General Public : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Non-Hospital Injuries : 0
Total Hazmat Injuries : 0
Evacuation Indicator : No
Public Evacuated : 0
Employees Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuation Hours : 0
Major Artery Closed : No
Major Artery Hours Closed : 0
Material Involved in Accident : No
Estimated Speed : 0
Weather Conditions : N/R
Vehicle Overturn : No
Vehicle Left Roadway/Track : No
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Passenger Aircraft Indicator : No
Cargo Passenger Baggage Indicator : N/R
Incident Occurrence : N/R
Shipphase Non-Transported Indicator : No
Shipphase Air First Flight Indicator: No
Shipphase Air SubFlight Indicator : No
Shipphase Init Transport Indicator : No
Shipphase Transfer Indicator : No
Contact Name : BRAD COOK
Contact Title : DIRECTOR DANGEROUS GOODS
Contact Business Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Contact Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Contact Non-US State : N/R
Contact Country : US
Preparer of Incident Report : Carrier
Description of Events : NO COMMENT PROVIDED
Recommendations/Actions Taken : NO COMMENT PROVIDED
HMIS Serious Incident Indicator : No
HMIS Serious Fatality : No
HMIS Serious Injury : No
HMIS Serious Flight Plan : No
HMIS Serious Evacuations : No
HMIS Serious Major Artery : No
HMIS Serious Bulk Release : No
HMIS Serious Marine Pollutant : No
HMIS Serious Radioactive : No
HMIS General Package Type : OHMIR.Ref_Container.descr_txt
HMIS Container Code : BOX FBR
HMIS Container Description : Fiberboard box or carton
HMIS Bulk Incident Indicator : No
Undeclared Shipment : No
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-02-05

Date of Incident : 2011-04-13
Time of Incident : 20:00
Report Submission Source : Paper
Report Number : I-2011040453
Multiple Rows per Incident : No
NRC Number : N/R
Federal DOT Agency Name : N/R
Mode of Transportation : Highway
Transportation Phase : LOADING
Carrier/Reporter Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
Carrier/Reporter Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Carrier/Reporter Non-US State : GA
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Carrier/Reporter FED DOT ID : 21800
Carrier/Reporter HAZMAT Reg ID : N/R
Carrier/Reporter Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Name : DCH TEMECULA MOTORS LLC
Shipper Address : 26845 YNEZ RD
Shipper Non-US State : CA
Shipper Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Waybill/Shipping Paper : 1Z9812640392606970
Shipper HAZMAT Registration ID : N/R
Origin City : TEMECULA
Origin State : CALIFORNIA
Origin Postal Code : 92591
Origin Country : US
Destination City : PERKASIE
Destination State : PENNSYLVANIA
Destination Postal Code : 18944
Destination Non-US State : N/R
Destination Country : US
Commodity Short Name : AEROSOLS FLAMMABLE (EA
Commodity Long Name : AEROSOLS FLAMMABLE (EACH NOT EXCEEDING 1 L CAPACITY)
Technical/Trade Name : (ACETONE MEDIUM ALI
Identification Number : UN1950
Hazardous Class : FLAMMABLE GAS
Packing Group : N/R
Quantity Released : 0
Unit of Measure : N/R
HAZMAT Waste Indicator : No
HAZMAT Waste EPA Number : N/R
HMIS Toxic by Inhalation Indicator : No
TIH Hazard Zone : N/R
Material Shipment Approval Indicator: No
Material Shipment Approval Number : N/R
Undeclared HAZMAT Shipment Indicator: Yes
Packaging Type : Non-Bulk
Failed Object Code : N/R
Failed Object Description : N/R
Manner of Failure Code : N/R
Manner of Failure Description : N/R
Failure Cause Code : N/R
Failure Cause Description : N/R
Identification Markings : N/R
Cont 1 Packaging Type : Box
Cont 1 Material of Construction : Fiberboard
Cont 1 Head Type : N/R
Cont 1 Package Amount : 0.093750
Cont 1 Package Amount UOM : LGA
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Cont 1 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 1 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 0
Cont 1 Package Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Pkg Manufacturer Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Serial Number : N/R
Cont 1 Package Last Test Date : N/R
Cont 1 Package Design Pressure 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Design Pressure UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Package Shell Thickness 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Shell Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Fail Indicator: No
Cont 1 Valve or Device Type : N/R
Cont 1 Valve Device Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Model : N/R
Cont 2 Package Type : Can
Cont 2 Material of Construction : Metal (any type)
Cont 2 Package Capacity : 12
Cont 2 Capacity UOM Reported : LOZ
Cont 2 Package Amount UOM : LOZ
Cont 2 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 2 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 0
RAM Package Category : N/R
RAM Package Certification : FALSE
RAM Nuclide(s) Present : N/R
RAM Transport Index : N/R
RAM Activity Reported : N/R
RAM UOM Reported : N/R
RAM Activity : 0
RAM Activity UOM : N/R
Spillage (Result) Indicator : No
Fire (Result) Indicator : No
Explosion (Result) Indicator : No
Water Sewer (Result) Indicator : No
Gas Dispersion (Result) Indicator : No
Environmental Damage (Result) : No
No Release (Result) Indicator : Yes
Fire/EMS Report Indicator : No
Fire EMS/EMS Report Number : N/R
Police Report Indicator : No
Police Report Number : N/R
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

In-House Cleanup Indicator : No
Other Cleanup Indicator : No
Damage More than 500 : No
Material Loss : $0.00
Carrier Damage : $0.00
Property Damage : $0.00
Response Cost : $0.00
Remediation Cleanup Cost : $0.00
Damage Other (Old Form) : $0.00
Total Amount of Damages : $0.00
HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
HAZMAT Fatalities Employees : 0
HAZMAT Fatalities Responders : 0
HAZMAT Fatality General Public : 0
Total Hazmat Fatalities : 0
Non-HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
Non-HAZMAT Fatalities : 0
HAZMAT Injury Indicator : No
HAZMAT Hospitalized Employees : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Responders : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Gen Public : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Hospital Injuries : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Employees : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Responders : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital General Public : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Non-Hospital Injuries : 0
Total Hazmat Injuries : 0
Evacuation Indicator : No
Public Evacuated : 0
Employees Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuation Hours : 0
Major Artery Closed : No
Major Artery Hours Closed : 0
Material Involved in Accident : No
Estimated Speed : 0
Weather Conditions : N/R
Vehicle Overturn : No
Vehicle Left Roadway/Track : No
Passenger Aircraft Indicator : No
Cargo Passenger Baggage Indicator : N/R
Incident Occurrence : N/R
Shipphase Non-Transported Indicator : No
Shipphase Air First Flight Indicator: No
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Shipphase Air SubFlight Indicator : No
Shipphase Init Transport Indicator : No
Shipphase Transfer Indicator : No
Contact Name : RITA BURKE
Contact Title : DANGEROUS GOODS MANAGER
Contact Business Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Contact Address : 12380 MORRIS ROAD
Contact Non-US State : N/R
Contact Country : US
Preparer of Incident Report : Carrier

Description of Events : LOADER FOUND PACKAGE WHILE LOADING TRAILER. HE THAN GAVE TO 
SUPERVISOR. WHO THEN BROUGHT TO THE CLERK TO INSPECT WHILE 
INSPECTING FOUND PACKAGE TO BE A CAN OF BLUE SPRAY PAINT. 
CLERK THEN CALLED HAZ MAT SUPPORT. HAZ MAT SUPPORT 
INSTRUCTED CLERK ON WHAT TO DO WITH PACKAGE

Recommendations/Actions Taken : SHIPPER FOLLOWUP
HMIS Serious Incident Indicator : No
HMIS Serious Fatality : No
HMIS Serious Injury : No
HMIS Serious Flight Plan : No
HMIS Serious Evacuations : No
HMIS Serious Major Artery : No
HMIS Serious Bulk Release : No
HMIS Serious Marine Pollutant : No
HMIS Serious Radioactive : No
HMIS General Package Type : OHMIR.Ref_Container.descr_txt
HMIS Container Code : BOX FBR
HMIS Container Description : Fiberboard box or carton
HMIS Bulk Incident Indicator : No
Undeclared Shipment : Yes
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-02-05

Date of Incident : 2014-03-10
Time of Incident : 10:00
Report Submission Source : Paper
Report Number : I-2014030394
Multiple Rows per Incident : No
NRC Number : N/R
Federal DOT Agency Name : N/R
Mode of Transportation : Highway
Transportation Phase : IN TRANSIT
Carrier/Reporter Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE CO.
Carrier/Reporter Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Carrier/Reporter Non-US State : GA
Carrier/Reporter FED DOT ID : 0
Carrier/Reporter HAZMAT Reg ID : N/R
Carrier/Reporter Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Name : TORCO RACE FUELS
Shipper Address : 2527 W DALLAS AVE
Shipper Non-US State : AZ
Shipper Country : UNITED STATES
Shipper Waybill/Shipping Paper : 1Z9X68Y60348509154
Shipper HAZMAT Registration ID : N/R
Origin City : APACHE JUNCTION
Origin State : ARIZONA
Origin Postal Code : 85120
Origin Country : US
Destination City : SUN CITY
Destination State : CALIFORNIA
Destination Postal Code : 92587
Destination Non-US State : N/R
Destination Country : US
Commodity Short Name : NITROMETHANE
Commodity Long Name : NITROMETHANE
Technical/Trade Name : LOCTITE X-NMS CLEAN UP SOLVENT
Identification Number : UN1261
Hazardous Class : FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
Packing Group : II
Quantity Released : 0.125
Unit of Measure : Liquid - Gallon Liquid
HAZMAT Waste Indicator : No
HAZMAT Waste EPA Number : N/R
HMIS Toxic by Inhalation Indicator : No
TIH Hazard Zone : N/R
Material Shipment Approval Indicator: No
Material Shipment Approval Number : N/R
Undeclared HAZMAT Shipment Indicator: No
Packaging Type : Non-Bulk
Failed Object Code : 161
Failed Object Description : Weld or Seam
Manner of Failure Code : 304
Manner of Failure Description : Cracked
Failure Cause Code : 511
Failure Cause Description : Dropped
Identification Markings : N/R
Cont 1 Packaging Type : Box
Cont 1 Material of Construction : Fiberboard
Cont 1 Head Type : N/R
Cont 1 Package Amount : 5
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Cont 1 Package Amount UOM : Liquid - Gallon Liquid
Cont 1 Package Number in Shipment : 1
Cont 1 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: 1
Cont 1 Package Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Pkg Manufacturer Date : 41708
Cont 1 Package Serial Number : N/R
Cont 1 Package Last Test Date : 2014-03-10
Cont 1 Package Design Pressure 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Design Pressure UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Package Shell Thickness 
Reported: N/R
Cont 1 Shell Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Head Thickness UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Fail Indicator: No
Cont 1 Valve or Device Type : N/R
Cont 1 Valve Device Manufacturer : N/R
Cont 1 Valve or Device Model : N/R
Cont 2 Package Type : N/R
Cont 2 Material of Construction : N/R
Cont 2 Package Capacity : N/R
Cont 2 Capacity UOM Reported : N/R
Cont 2 Package Amount UOM : N/R
Cont 2 Package Number in Shipment : N/R
Cont 2 Package Shipment Number 
Failed: N/R
RAM Package Category : N/R
RAM Package Certification : FALSE
RAM Nuclide(s) Present : N/R
RAM Transport Index : N/R
RAM Activity Reported : N/R
RAM UOM Reported : N/R
RAM Activity : 0
RAM Activity UOM : N/R
Spillage (Result) Indicator : Yes
Fire (Result) Indicator : No
Explosion (Result) Indicator : No
Water Sewer (Result) Indicator : No
Gas Dispersion (Result) Indicator : No
Environmental Damage (Result) : No
No Release (Result) Indicator : No
Fire/EMS Report Indicator : No
Fire EMS/EMS Report Number : N/R
Police Report Indicator : No

Page 155 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Police Report Number : N/R
In-House Cleanup Indicator : Yes
Other Cleanup Indicator : No
Damage More than 500 : No
Material Loss : $0.00
Carrier Damage : $0.00
Property Damage : $0.00
Response Cost : $0.00
Remediation Cleanup Cost : $0.00
Damage Other (Old Form) : $0.00
Total Amount of Damages : $0.00
HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
HAZMAT Fatalities Employees : 0
HAZMAT Fatalities Responders : 0
HAZMAT Fatality General Public : 0
Total Hazmat Fatalities : 0
Non-HAZMAT Fatality Indicator : No
Non-HAZMAT Fatalities : 0
HAZMAT Injury Indicator : No
HAZMAT Hospitalized Employees : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Responders : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized Gen Public : 0
HAZMAT Hospitalized (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Hospital Injuries : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Employees : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital Responders : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital General Public : 0
HAZMAT Non-Hospital (Old Form) : 0
Total Hazmat Non-Hospital Injuries : 0
Total Hazmat Injuries : 0
Evacuation Indicator : No
Public Evacuated : 0
Employees Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuated : 0
Total Evacuation Hours : 0
Major Artery Closed : No
Major Artery Hours Closed : 0
Material Involved in Accident : No
Estimated Speed : 0
Weather Conditions : N/R
Vehicle Overturn : No
Vehicle Left Roadway/Track : No
Passenger Aircraft Indicator : No
Cargo Passenger Baggage Indicator : N/R
Incident Occurrence : N/R
Shipphase Non-Transported Indicator : No
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HMIRS (DOT) (cont.)

Shipphase Air First Flight Indicator: No
Shipphase Air SubFlight Indicator : No
Shipphase Init Transport Indicator : No
Shipphase Transfer Indicator : No
Contact Name : RITA BURKE
Contact Title : DANGEROUS GOODS MANAGER
Contact Business Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Contact Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY
Contact Non-US State : N/R
Contact Country : US
Preparer of Incident Report : Carrier

Description of Events : PKG FOUND IN CAR BY DRIVER DRUM WAS DENTED DRIVER NOTIFIED 
SUPERVISOR. DESIGNATED RESPONDER WENT TO VEHICLE AND 
CONTAINED LEAK AND BROUGHT PKG BACK TO FACILITY FOR 
PROCESSING.

Recommendations/Actions Taken : MINIMAL PACKAGING BETWEEN DRUM AND CARTON.
HMIS Serious Incident Indicator : No
HMIS Serious Fatality : No
HMIS Serious Injury : No
HMIS Serious Flight Plan : No
HMIS Serious Evacuations : No
HMIS Serious Major Artery : No
HMIS Serious Bulk Release : No
HMIS Serious Marine Pollutant : No
HMIS Serious Radioactive : No
HMIS General Package Type : OHMIR.Ref_Container.descr_txt
HMIS Container Code : 4G
HMIS Container Description : Fiberboard box
HMIS Bulk Incident Indicator : No
Undeclared Shipment : No
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-05-05

HWG - CA

Facility Name : 1X UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAC000584088
Status : Inactive
Category : STATE
Type : TEMPORARY
Facility Type : N/R
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

HWG - CA (cont.)

Mailing Address : ROMOLAND, CA 923800000
Owner Name : UPS
Owner Address : N/A
Operator Name : DAVE BOUCHER/MGR
Operator Address : EXTEND 90 DAYS 12-AUG-91, N/A
Latitude : 33.753412
Longitude : -117.180507

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

EPA ID : CAD981634108
Status : Active
Category : FEDERAL
Type : PERMANENT
Facility Type : N/R
Mailing Address : 1331 S VERNON ST, ANAHEIM, CA 928050000
Owner Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC
Owner Address : 55 GLENLAKE PKWY NE, ATLANTA, GA 303280000
Operator Name : SHANE SIMPSON
Operator Address : 1331 S. VERNON STREET, ANAHEIM, CA 92805
Latitude : 33.753412
Longitude : -117.180507

ICIS

Facility Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585

Site Details
NPDES ID : CAZ210699
ICIS Facility Interest ID : 3600725721
Facility UIN : 110070089364
Facility Type Code : Privately Owned Facility
Impaired Waters : N/R
Latitude : 33.753461
Longitude : -117.18231
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-17
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

ICIS (cont.)

Facility NAICS
NAICS Code : N/R
NAICS Description : N/R

Facility SIC
SIC Code : 4215
SIC Description : Courier Services, Except By Air

INACTIVE PCS

Issue Date : 2015-07-01
Original Issue Date : 2015-07-01
Effective Date : 2015-07-01
Expiration Date : 2020-06-30
Retirement Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Issuing Agency : CA Waterboards
Agency Type : State
Activity ID : 3601105078
External Permit Number : CAZ210699
Facility Type Indicator : NON-POTW
Permit Type : General Permit Covered Facility-NPDES)
Major Minor Status : N
Permit Status : Expired
Total Design Flow Number : N/R
Actual Average Flow Number : N/R
State Water Body : N/R
State Water Body Name : N/R
Permit Name : United Parcel Service
Permit Comp Status : Y
RNC Tracking : Y
Master External Permit Number : CAS000001
TMDL Interface : N/R
EDMR Authorization : N
Pretreatment Indicator : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-11

LUST REG 8 - CA

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : Riverside
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Status Date : 1991-08-29
Status : Completed - Case Closed
Begin Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Region : REGION 8
Site History : N/R
RB Case Number : 083301733T
Potential Media Affected : Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern : Gasoline
Local Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Local Case Number : 91867
Lead Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
File Location : Local Agency Warehouse
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : RIV
Case Type : LUST Cleanup Site
How Discovered : Tank Closure
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : Close and Remove Tank
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : N/R
Latitude : 33.753835
Longitude : -117.182041
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-27

Contacts Summary
Global ID : T0606500219
Contact Name : PATRICIA HANNON
Contact Type : Regional Board Caseworker
Organization Name : SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Address : 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : N/R
Email : patricia.hannon@waterboards.ca.gov

Global ID : T0606500219
Contact Name : Riverside County LOP
Contact Type : Local Agency Caseworker
Organization Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Address : 3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : 9519558980
Email : N/R

Regulatory Activities
Date : 1991-08-29
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : Closure/No Further Action Letter - #Riv Co Closure

Date : 1991-08-28
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 9/30/2015

Date : 1991-04-23
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Stopped

Date : 1991-04-23
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Reported

Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Discovery

Status History
Status Date : 1991-08-29
Global ID : T0606500219
Status : Completed - Case Closed
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST REG 8 - CA (cont.)

Status Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Status Date : 1991-08-29
Status : COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Begin Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Facility Type : LUST CLEANUP SITE
RB Case Number : 083301733T
Potential Media Affected : Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern : Gasoline
Local Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Loc Case Number : 91867
Lead Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
File Location : Local Agency Warehouse
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : RIV
How Discovered : Tank Closure
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : Close and Remove Tank
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : N/R
Latitude : 33.753835
Longitude : -117.182041
Site History : N/R
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-01

Contacts Summary
Global ID : T0606500219
Contact Name : PATRICIA HANNON
Contact Type : Regional Board Caseworker
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Organization Name : SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Address : 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : N/R
Email : patricia.hannon@waterboards.ca.gov

Global ID : T0606500219
Contact Name : Riverside County LOP
Contact Type : Local Agency Caseworker
Organization Name : RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Address : 3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : 9519558980
Email : N/R

Regulatory Activities
Date : 1991-08-29
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : Closure/No Further Action Letter - #Riv Co Closure

Date : 1991-08-28
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : ENFORCEMENT
Action : File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 9/30/2015

Date : 1991-04-23
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Stopped

Date : 1991-04-23
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
Action : Leak Reported

Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Action Type : Other
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Action : Leak Discovery

Status History Summary
Status Date : 1991-08-29
Global ID : T0606500219
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 1991-04-15
Global ID : T0606500219
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

NPDES - CA

Facility Name : UPS Perris CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 1992-03-30
Adoption Date : N/R
Expiration Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Order Number : 97-03-DWQ
NPDES Number : CAS000001
WDID : 8 33I002019
RM Status : Active
Reg Meas ID : 210699
Reg Meas Type : Enrollee
Program : Industrial
Facility Place ID : N/R
Region Code : 8
Discharger ID : 0
Discharger : United Parcel Service
Discharger Address : 1201 W Olympic Blvd, Los Angeles, California 90015
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-05

PCS FACILITY

Issue Date : 2015-07-01
Original Issue Date : 2015-07-01
Effective Date : 2015-07-01
Expiration Date : 2020-06-30
Retirement Date : N/R
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

PCS FACILITY (cont.)

Termination Date : N/R
Issuing Agency : CA Waterboards
Agency Type : State
Activity ID : 3601105078
External Permit Number : CAZ210699
Facility Type Indicator : NON-POTW
Permit Type : General Permit Covered Facility-NPDES)
Major Minor Status : N
Permit Status : Effective
Total Design Flow Number : N/R
Actual Average Flow Number : N/R
State Water Body : N/R
State Water Body Name : N/R
Permit Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
Permit Comp Status : Y
RNC Tracking : Y
Master External Permit Number : CAS000001
TMDL Interface : N/R
EDMR Authorization : N
Pretreatment Indicator : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-02-11

RCRA_SQG

Facility Name : UNITED PARCEL SERVICE HEMET
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
County : RIVERSIDE

Date Form Received by Agency : 1986-12-22
EPA ID : CAD981634108
Mailing Address : 1331 S VERNON ST, ANAHEIM, CA 92805
Contact : ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : 714-999-6220
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Other land type
Source Type : Notification
Classification : Small Quantity Generator
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Description : Handlers that generate more than 100 and less than 1000 kilograms of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month and accumulate less than 
6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg or less of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulate more than 
1000 kg of hazardous waste at any time.

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : NORMAN INDUSTRIES INC
Owner/Operator Address : NOT REQUIRED, NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator Address : NOT REQUIRED, NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
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Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

RFR - CA

Facility Name : UPS Perris CAPER
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, CA 92585
County : Riverside

Effective Date : 1992-03-30
Adoption Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Expiration/Review Date : N/R
NPDES Number : CAS000001
Order Number : 2014-0057-DWQ
WDID : 8 33I002019
SIC/NAICS : 4215
Program : INDSTW
Regulatory Measure Status : Active
Regulatory Measure Type : Storm water industrial
Place/Project Type : Industrial - Courier Services Except by Air
Region : 8
Design Flow : N/R
Major/Minor : N/R
Complexity : N/R
TTWQ : N/R
Number of Enforcement Actions within 
Five Years: N/R
Number of Violations within Five Years: N/R
Agency : United Parcel Service
Agency Address : 1201 W Olympic Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90015
Latitude : 33.753461
Longitude : -117.18231
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-24
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

UST - CA

Facility Name : UPS - HEMET CENTER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 785
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75481
Longitude : -117.180961
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-01-13

Facility Name : UPS Romoland
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA-000016518
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-03-08

Facility Name : UPS Temecula
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016518
CERS ID : 10156187
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA

Facility Name : UPS - HEMET CENTER
Facility Address : 25283 SHERMAN RD, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 19
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.232 mi., 1225 ft.
Elevation: 1430 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 333422
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : UPS PERRIS CAPER | UNITED PARCEL 

SERVICE | UPS Temecula
25283 SHERMAN RD | 25283 Sherman 
Way
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, 
CORRECTIVE ACTION_RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
- CA, ECHO, FID UST - CA, FRS, HAZNET - 
CA, HIST HAZNET - CA, HMIRS (DOT), 
HWG - CA, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, LUST REG 
8 - CA, LUST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA, 
NPDES - CA, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, 
RFR - CA, UST - CA, UST_RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - CA] (cont.)

UST_RIVERSIDE COUNTY - CA (cont.)

Facility ID : 785
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Latitude : 33.75481
Longitude : -117.180961
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-01-13

Facility Name : UPS Romoland
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA-000016518
CERS ID : N/R
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2017-03-08

Facility Name : UPS Temecula
Facility Address : 25283 Sherman Rd, Romoland, 92585
County : Riverside

Facility ID : FA0016518
CERS ID : 10156187
Permitting Agency : Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Latitude : 33.75358
Longitude : -117.18155
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-10

Page 169 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA]

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON ROAD, ROMOLAND, 92380

Site ID : 214263
EI ID : L10003942515
EI Description : Land Disposal Site
Latitude : 33.750667
Longitude : -117.187140
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 214263
EI ID : L10009809281
EI Description : Land Disposal Site
Latitude : 33.750667
Longitude : -117.187140
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 214263
EI ID : 257624
EI Description : Land Disposal
Latitude : 33.750667
Longitude : -117.187140
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : Grove Lumber
Facility Address : 27126 Watson, Romoland, CA 92571
County : Riverside

Place ID : 228055
Agency Name : Grove Lumber - Campus
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

Facility Name : Soil Treatment, Romoland
Facility Address : 27126 Watson, Romoland, CA 92580
County : Riverside

Place ID : 257623
Agency Name : Metco Southwest LLC
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

CIWQS - CA (cont.)

Facility Name : Soil Treatment, Romoland
Facility Address : 27126 Watson Road, Romoland, CA 92380
County : Riverside

Place ID : 257624
Agency Name : Southwest Soils Tech Inc
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

CIWQS 2 - CA

Facility Name : Grove Lumber
Facility Address : 27126 Watson, Romoland, 92571
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 228055
WDID : 8 33J300117
Facility Type : All other facilities
Region : 8
Place Type : Facility
Place Subtype : N/R
Ageny Name : Grove Lumber - Campus
Agency Type : Privately-Owned Business
Number of Agencies : 1
Status Date : 2009-06-30
Status : Historical
Status Enrollee : Y
Individual/General : I
Fee Code : 15 - WDRs pending rescission
Staff Assigned : N/R
Number of Staff Assigned : N/R
Supervisor : N/R
Number of Supervisor : N/R
Number of Amendments : 0
Number of Reg Measures : 1
Baseline Flow : N/R
Population (MS4)/Acres : 12
Reclamation : N/R
CAFO Type : N/R
CAFO Subtype : N/R
CAFO Population : N/R
Onsite : N/R
Quality Assurance : N/R
RCRA Flag : N
Total MMP Violations Number : 0
Total Number of Violations : 0
Total Number of Inspections : 0
Date of Most Recent Completed 
Inspection: N/R
Date of Most Recent Received Report : N/R
Total Number of Final (A+H) 
Enforcement Actions: 0
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

Most Recent Effective Date of Enf Action 
(A+H):

N/R

Program : CONSTW
Program Category : NPDESSW
Number of Programs : 1
Complexity : C
Pretreatment : N/R
Facility Waste Type : N/R
Reg Measure ID : 211100
Reg Measure Type : Enrollee
Reg Measure Title : 8 33J300117
Reg Measure Description : N/R
SIC 1 : -
SIC 2 : -
SIC 3 : -
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-12

Facility Name : Soil Treatment, Romoland
Facility Address : 27126 Watson Road, Romoland, 92380
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 257624
WDID : 8 332371001
Facility Type : Industrial
Region : 8
Place Type : Facility
Place Subtype : N/R
Ageny Name : Southwest Soils Tech Inc
Agency Type : Privately-Owned Business
Number of Agencies : 1
Status Date : 2005-06-20
Status : Historical
Status Enrollee : N
Individual/General : I
Fee Code : N/R
Staff Assigned : N/R
Number of Staff Assigned : N/R
Supervisor : N/R
Number of Supervisor : N/R
Number of Amendments : 0
Number of Reg Measures : 2
Baseline Flow : 0
Population (MS4)/Acres : N/R
Reclamation : N - No
CAFO Type : N/R
CAFO Subtype : N/R
CAFO Population : N/R
Onsite : N/R
Quality Assurance : N/R

Page 172 of 536



Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

RCRA Flag : N
Total MMP Violations Number : 0
Total Number of Violations : 0
Total Number of Inspections : 1
Date of Most Recent Completed 
Inspection: 1996-08-08
Date of Most Recent Received Report : N/R
Total Number of Final (A+H) 
Enforcement Actions: 0
Most Recent Effective Date of Enf Action 
(A+H): N/R
Program : LNDISP
Program Category : LNDISP
Number of Programs : 1
Complexity : B
Pretreatment : X - Facility is not a POTW
Facility Waste Type : Contaminated soil
Reg Measure ID : 145153
Reg Measure Type : WDR
Reg Measure Title : WDR 97-09107 for SOUTHWEST SOILS TECH., INC.
Reg Measure Description : N/R
SIC 1 : 4959 - Sanitary Services, NEC
SIC 2 : -
SIC 3 : -
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-12

FRS

Facility Name : GROVE LUMBER
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON, ROMOLAND, CA 92571
County : RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Site Details
Registry ID : 110066476218
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 316215

Facility Name : SOIL TREATMENTNA ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Site Details
Registry ID : 110065565695
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description

Source Description :

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently implemented a new data warehouse system 
(nSite). This data warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five different systems 
managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 347653

CA-ENVIROVIEW - 347654

HIST LDS - CA

Facility Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : RIVERSIDE

Facility ID : N/R
Facility Type : LAND DISPOSAL SITE
Status : COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Global ID : L10003942515
Site Code : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2014-07-10

LDS - CA

Facility Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92380
County : Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

LDS - CA (cont.)

Site Details
Status Date : 1999-04-01
Status : Completed - Case Closed
Begin Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10003942515
Site History : N/R
RB Case Number : 8 332371001
Potential Media Affected : N/R
Potential Contaminants of Concern : N/R
Local Agency : N/R
Local Case Number : N/R
Lead Agency : SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
File Location : N/R
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : RA
Case Type : Land Disposal Site
How Discovered : N/R
How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : N/R
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : N/R
Latitude : 33.750667
Longitude : -117.18714
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-27

Contacts Summary
Global ID : L10003942515
Contact Name : RAY AKHTARSHAD
Contact Type : Regional Board Caseworker
Organization Name : SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Address : 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City : RIVERSIDE
Phone Number : N/R
Email : ray.akhtarshad@waterboards.ca.gov

Regulatory Activities
Date : N/R
Global ID : L10003942515
Action Type : N/R
Action : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F20
Direction: S
Distance: 0.272 mi., 1435 ft.
Elevation: 1424 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 280564
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND | GROVE 

LUMBER | SOIL TREATMENTNA 
ROMOLAND
27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA

Database(s) : [CALEPA SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 
2 - CA, FRS, HIST LDS - CA, LDS - CA] 
(cont.)

LDS - CA (cont.)

Status History
Status Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10003942515
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10003942515
Status : Open - Case Begin Date

Map Id: F21
Direction: S
Distance: 0.294 mi., 1551 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 867071
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA 92580

Database(s) : [CIWQS 2 - CA, LDS - CA]

CIWQS 2 - CA

Facility Name : Soil Treatment, Romoland
Facility Address : 27126 Watson Road, Romoland, 92580
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 257623
WDID : N/R
Facility Type : Industrial
Region : 8
Place Type : Waste Management Unit
Place Subtype : Land Treatment Unit
Ageny Name : Metco Southwest LLC
Agency Type : Privately-Owned Business
Number of Agencies : 1
Status Date : 2013-09-19
Status : Historical
Status Enrollee : N
Individual/General : I
Fee Code : N/R
Staff Assigned : N/R
Number of Staff Assigned : N/R
Supervisor : N/R
Number of Supervisor : N/R
Number of Amendments : 0
Number of Reg Measures : 1
Baseline Flow : N/R
Population (MS4)/Acres : N/R
Reclamation : N/R
CAFO Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F21
Direction: S
Distance: 0.294 mi., 1551 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 867071
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA 92580

Database(s) : [CIWQS 2 - CA, LDS - CA] (cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

CAFO Subtype : N/R
CAFO Population : N/R
Onsite : N/R
Quality Assurance : N/R
RCRA Flag : N
Total MMP Violations Number : 0
Total Number of Violations : 0
Total Number of Inspections : 0
Date of Most Recent Completed 
Inspection: N/R
Date of Most Recent Received Report : N/R
Total Number of Final (A+H) 
Enforcement Actions: 0
Most Recent Effective Date of Enf Action 
(A+H): N/R
Program : LNDISP
Program Category : LNDISP
Number of Programs : 1
Complexity : N/R
Pretreatment : N/R
Facility Waste Type : N/R
Reg Measure ID : 260281
Reg Measure Type : Letter
Reg Measure Title : 8 332461001-LT990401
Reg Measure Description : N/R
SIC 1 : 4959 - Sanitary Services, NEC
SIC 2 : -
SIC 3 : -
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-12

Facility ID : 257623
WDID : 8 332461001
Facility Type : Industrial
Region : 8
Place Type : Waste Management Unit
Place Subtype : Land Treatment Unit
Ageny Name : Metco Southwest LLC
Agency Type : Privately-Owned Business
Number of Agencies : 1
Status Date : 2014-03-07
Status : Historical
Status Enrollee : Y
Individual/General : I
Fee Code : N/R
Staff Assigned : N/R
Number of Staff Assigned : N/R
Supervisor : N/R
Number of Supervisor : N/R
Number of Amendments : 0
Number of Reg Measures : 1
Baseline Flow : 0
Population (MS4)/Acres : N/R
Reclamation : N - No
CAFO Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F21
Direction: S
Distance: 0.294 mi., 1551 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 867071
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA 92580

Database(s) : [CIWQS 2 - CA, LDS - CA] (cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

CAFO Subtype : N/R
CAFO Population : N/R
Onsite : N/R
Quality Assurance : N/R
RCRA Flag : N
Total MMP Violations Number : 0
Total Number of Violations : 0
Total Number of Inspections : 3
Date of Most Recent Completed 
Inspection: 1999-02-09
Date of Most Recent Received Report : N/R
Total Number of Final (A+H) 
Enforcement Actions: 0
Most Recent Effective Date of Enf Action 
(A+H): N/R
Program : LNDISPOTH
Program Category : LNDISP
Number of Programs : 1
Complexity : B
Pretreatment : X - Facility is not a POTW
Facility Waste Type : Contaminated soil
Reg Measure ID : 209274
Reg Measure Type : Enrollee
Reg Measure Title : 8 332461001
Reg Measure Description : N/R
SIC 1 : 4959 - Sanitary Services, NEC
SIC 2 : -
SIC 3 : -
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-12

LDS - CA

Facility Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND
Facility Address : 27126 WATSON ROAD, ROMOLAND, CA 92580
County : Riverside

Site Details
Status Date : 1999-04-01
Status : Completed - Case Closed
Begin Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10009809281
Site History : N/R
RB Case Number : 8 332461001
Potential Media Affected : N/R
Potential Contaminants of Concern : N/R
Local Agency : N/R
Local Case Number : N/R
Lead Agency : SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
File Location : N/R
CUF Case : NO
Caseworker : N/R
Case Type : Land Disposal Site
How Discovered : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: F21
Direction: S
Distance: 0.294 mi., 1551 ft.
Elevation: 1426 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 867071
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SOIL TREATMENT, ROMOLAND

27126 WATSON ROAD
ROMOLAND | Romoland, CA 92580

Database(s) : [CIWQS 2 - CA, LDS - CA] (cont.)

LDS - CA (cont.)

How Discovered Description : N/R
Stop Method : N/R
Stop Description : N/R
Calwater Watershed Name : San Jacinto Valley - Perris - Perris Valley (802.11)
DWR Groundwater Subbasin Name : San Jacinto (8-005)
Disadvantaged Community : N/R
Latitude : 33.750667
Longitude : -117.18714
Agency URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-27

Contacts Summary
Global ID : L10009809281
Contact Name : N/R
Contact Type : N/R
Organization Name : N/R
Address : N/R
City : N/R
Phone Number : N/R
Email : N/R

Regulatory Activities
Date : N/R
Global ID : L10009809281
Action Type : N/R
Action : N/R

Status History
Status Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10009809281
Status : Completed - Case Closed

Status Date : 1999-04-01
Global ID : L10009809281
Status : Open - Case Begin Date
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA]

ALT FUELING

Facility Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble Rd, Perris, CA 92585

ID Number : 88530
Date Last Confirmed : 2020-08-05
Status : Open: The station is open.
Station Phone : N/R
Expected Date : N/R
Groups With Access Code : Private
Access Days Time : N/R
Cards Accepted : N/R
Date Updated : 2021-03-11 23:22:17
BD Blends : N/R
Open Date : 2016-06-01
Fuel Type : Electric
NG Fill Type : N/R
NG PSI : N/R
EV Level 1 EVSE Number : N/R
EV Level 2 EVSE Number : 5
EV DC Fast Count : N/R
EV Other Information : N/R
EV Network : Non-Networked
EV Network Website : N/R
Hydrogen Status Link : N/R
NG Vehicle Class : N/R
LPG Primary : N/R
E85 Blender Pump : N/R
EV Connector Types : J1772
Hydrogen is Retail : N/R
Access Code : private
Access Detail Code : N/R
Intersection Directions : N/R
Geocode Status : 200-9

Geocode Status Description : Premise (building name, property name, shopping center, etc.) level 
accuracy.

Owner Type : Utility owned
Federal Agency ID : N/R
Federal Agency Name : N/R
Facility Type : FLEET_GARAGE
CNG Dispenser Num : N/R
CNG On-Site Renewable Source : N/R
CNG Total Compression Capacity : N/R
CNG Storage Capacity : N/R
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ALT FUELING (cont.)

LNG On-Site Renewable Source : N/R
E85 Other Ethanol Blends : N/R
EV Pricing : N/R
LPG Nozzle Types : N/R
Hydrogen Pressures : N/R
Hydrogen Standards : N/R
CNG Fill Type : N/R
CNG PSI : N/R
CNG Vehicle Class : N/R
LNG Vehicle Class : N/R
Latitude : 33.760846
Longitude : -117.185047
EV On-Site Renewable Source : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-22

AST - CA

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92571
County : Riverside County

Site ID : 391958
Facility Identifer : FA0020735
EPA Identifier : CAL000142474
Facility Explorer ID : 391958
Dun and Bradsheet Number : 047789870

Regulatory Programs : Aboveground Petroleum Storage, Chemical Storage Facilities, Hazardous 
Waste Generator

SIC : N/R
NAICS : N/R
Latitude : 33.759900
Longitude : -117.185700
Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 07/22/2020

Violations
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Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Violation Date : 12/12/2019

Citation : 22 CCR 15 66265.195(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, 
Chapter 15, Section(s) 66265.195(c)

Description : Failure to conduct and document inspections of hazardous waste tank 
systems each operating day and retain records of those inspections at 
the facility.

Notes : Returned to compliance on 01/22/2020.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : HWLQG
Source : CERS

Violation Date : 12/12/2019

Citation : 22 CCR 23 66273.34 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter 
23, Section(s) 66273.34

Description :

Failure to label or mark each individual or container or the designated area of universal waste with the following: 1. 
Waste batteries shall be marked with ""Universal Waste-Battery(ies) 2. Mercury containing equipment shall be 
marked with ""Universal Waste -Mercury-Containing Equipment 3. Lamps shall be marked with Universal Waste-
Lamp(s) 4. Electronic devices or the container or pallet where the devices are stored shall be marked with 
Universal Waste-Electronic Device(s) 5. CRTs or the container or pallet where CRTs are stored shall be marked with 
""Universal Waste-CRT(s) 6. Container for CRT glass shall be marked with Universal Waste-CRT glass.

Notes : Returned to compliance on 01/22/2020.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : HWLQG
Source : CERS

Violation Date : 12/12/2019
Citation : Un-Specified
Description : Business Plan Program - Operations/Maintenance - General Local 

Ordinance
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Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Notes : Returned to compliance on 01/22/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed faded 
NFPA-704 signs located on 2- 6000 gallon Diesel tanks, 3-5200 gallon 
Diesel tanks, and 1-1000 gallon Diesel tank located by the Biodiesel 
tank. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Owner/operator shall replace all faded or 
otherwise unrecognizable NFPA-704 signs. Submit photos to this 
department.

Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : HMRRP
Source : CERS

Violation Date : 08/16/2016

Citation : HSC 6.95 25508(a)(3) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95, 
Section(s) 25508(a)(3)

Description : Failure to complete and electronically submit hazardous material 
inventory information for all reportable hazardous materials on site at or 
above reportable quantities.

Notes : Returned to compliance on 11/16/2016.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : HMRRP
Source : CERS

Violation Date : 07/08/2013

Citation : HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67, 
Section(s) Multiple

Description : APSA Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Notes : Returned to compliance on 08/16/2016.
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : APSA
Source : CERS

Enforcements
Enforcement Action Date : 07/08/2013
Type : Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Description : Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Notes : N/R
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Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
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Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : APSA
Source : CERS

Enforcement Action Date : 05/01/2008
Type : Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Description : Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Notes : N/R
Division : Riverside County Department of Env Health
Program : HWLQG
Source : CERS

Chemicals
Chemical Name : 1,1,1,1,3,3,3 - Heptafluoropropane
CAS Number : 431890
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Pure

Chemical Name : Acetylene
CAS Number : 74-86-2
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Pure

Chemical Name : ACT CT - 535 Cooloing Water Treatment
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 120-599 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 60-119 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

Chemical Name : Argon Compressed
CAS Number : 7440-37-1
Hazard Type(s) : -
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AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Max Daily Amount / Unit : 2600-12999 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Pure

Chemical Name : Argon, Liquid
CAS Number : 7440-37-1
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 1200-2999 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 1200-2999 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Pure

Chemical Name : Argon, mixed with Oxygen
CAS Number : 70355-98-5
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Mix

Chemical Name : Argon, mixt. with Carbon Dioxide 75/25
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 2600-12999 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Mix

Chemical Name : Argon, mixt. with Carbon Dioxide 92/8
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Mix

Chemical Name : Argon/Nitogen Mix
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
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AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

AST - CA (cont.)

Average Daily Amount / Unit : 0-2599 Cubic Feet
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Gas, Mix

Chemical Name : Brom Max
CAS Number : N/R
Hazard Type(s) : -
Max Daily Amount / Unit : 60-119 Gallons
Average Daily Amount / Unit : 12-59 Gallons
Days Onsite : 365
Physical State(s) : Liquid, Mix

BRS

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT- OMC
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92572
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Date Form Received by Agency : 2012-03-19
EPA ID : CAL000142474
Mailing Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD PO BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92572
Contact : ALFRED JAVIER
Contact Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92572
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : 951-928-3777
Contact Email : JAVIERA@EMWD.ORG
EPA Region : 09
Land Type : Municipal
Source Type : Annual/Biennial Report updated with Notification
Classification : Large Quantity Generator

Description :

Handlers that generate 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any calendar month; or generate more than 1 
kg of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month; or generate more than 100 kg of any residue or 
contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of 
acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month; or generate 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste during 
any calendar month, and accumulate more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg 
or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on 
any land or water, of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulated more than 100 kg of 
that material at any time.
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DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-26

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Owner/Operator Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92572
Owner/Operator Country : US
Owner/Operator Telephone : 951-928-3777
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Municipal
Owner/Operator Type : Operator
Owner/Operator Start Date : 1996-01-01
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Owner/Operator Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Owner/Operator Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92572
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 951-928-3777
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Municipal
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : 1996-01-01
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Waste Activity Monitoring
Report Cycle : 2011
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : WASTE SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G13 - Cleaning out process equipment (periodic sludge or residual 
removal from enclosed processes including internal scrubbing or 
cleaning)

Form Code : W110 - Caustic aqueous waste without cyanides (pH >12.5)
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SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Management Method : H039 - Other recovery or reclamation for reuse including acid 
regeneration, organics recovery, etc. (specify in comments)

Generation Tons : 2.3514595
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 2.3514595
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : CAD008488025
Receiver State : CA
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : X - No waste minimization efforts were implemented for this waste
Waste Code List : D002
Waste Code Group : D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2007
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, ACIDIC, INORGANIC FROM SPENT COD LAB 

ANALYSES
Primary NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems

Source Code : G22 - Laboratory analytical wastes (used chemicals from laboratory 
operations)

Form Code : N/R
Management Method : H010 - Metals recovery including retorting, smelting, chemical, etc.
Generation Tons : 0.085
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 0.085
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : IND093219012
Receiver State : IN
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D002, D007, D009, D011
Waste Code Group : TCMT - D004-D011 combinations
Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2007
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 2
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AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM

Waste Description : CORROSIVE LAB PACK OF SPENT TEST CHEMICALS W/ CHROMIUM, 
CADMIUM, SILVER, NITRIC ACID, PALLADIUM NITRATE AND MERCURY 
THERMOMETERS

Primary NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems

Source Code : G22 - Laboratory analytical wastes (used chemicals from laboratory 
operations)

Form Code : N/R

Management Method : H141 - The site receiving this waste stored/bulked and transferred the 
waste with no treatment or recovery (H010-H129), fuel blending (H061), 
or disposal (H131-H135) at that receiving site.

Generation Tons : 0.02
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 0.02
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : CAD044429836
Receiver State : CA
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D001, D002, D006, D007, D009, D011
Waste Code Group : TCMT - D004-D011 combinations
Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2005
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM

Waste Description : NOS9 NA3077 (SOILW/METALS) WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, TOXIC, 
NOS 8 UN2922, PGII (SULFURIC ACID, CHROMIUM, SILVER, MERCURY

Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G22 - Laboratory analytical wastes (used chemicals from laboratory 
operations)

Form Code : N/R
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Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Management Method : N/R
Generation Tons : 1.14
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 0
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : N/R
Receiver State : N/R
Shipper ID : N/R
Shipper State : N/R
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D002, D006
Waste Code Group : D006 - CADMIUM
Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2003
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : CORROSIVE SOLIDS, TOXIC, N.O.S. 8, UN 2922, PGII, (SULFURIC ACID, 

CHROMIUM
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G13 - Cleaning out process equipment (periodic sludge or residual 
removal from enclosed processes including internal scrubbing or 
cleaning)

Form Code : N/R
Management Method : N/R
Generation Tons : 1.8000612
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 1.8000612
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : MOD981505555
Receiver State : MO
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D001, D002, D003, D010, F003, U075

Waste Code Group : F003 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCL

Waste Generation Type : N/R
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Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Report Cycle : 2003
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 2
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : CORROSIVE SOLIDS, TOXIC, N.O.S. 8, UN 2922, PGII, (SULFURIC ACID, 

CHROMIUM
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G13 - Cleaning out process equipment (periodic sludge or residual 
removal from enclosed processes including internal scrubbing or 
cleaning)

Form Code : N/R
Management Method : N/R
Generation Tons : 1.8000612
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 1.8000612
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : CAD008252405
Receiver State : CA
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D001, D002, D003, D010, F003, U075

Waste Code Group : F003 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCL

Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2003
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 3
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : CORROSIVE SOLIDS, TOXIC, N.O.S. 8, UN 2922, PGII, (SULFURIC ACID, 

CHROMIUM
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G13 - Cleaning out process equipment (periodic sludge or residual 
removal from enclosed processes including internal scrubbing or 
cleaning)

Form Code : N/R
Management Method : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Generation Tons : 1.8000612
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 1.8000612
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : CAD097030993
Receiver State : CA
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D001, D002, D003, D010, F003, U075

Waste Code Group : F003 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCL

Waste Generation Type : N/R

Report Cycle : 2001
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 1
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, TOXIC N.O.S. SULFURIC ACID CHROMIUM 

MERCURY SILVER
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G22 - Laboratory analytical wastes (used chemicals from laboratory 
operations)

Form Code : W004 - Lab packs from any source containing acute hazardous waste

Management Method : H132 - Landfill or surface impoundment that will be closed as landfill (to 
include prior treatment and/or stabilization)

Generation Tons : 0.09
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 0.09
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : MOD981505555
Receiver State : MO
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D002, D007, D009, D011
Waste Code Group : TCMT - D004-D011 combinations
Waste Generation Type : N/R
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

BRS (cont.)

Report Cycle : 2001
Hazardous Waste Page Number : 2
Hazardous Waste Sub-Page Number : 1
BR Form : GM
Waste Description : WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S. (SODIUM 

HYDROXIDE)
Primary NAICS : 22132 - Sewage Treatment Facilities

Source Code : G13 - Cleaning out process equipment (periodic sludge or residual 
removal from enclosed processes including internal scrubbing or 
cleaning)

Form Code : W110 - Caustic aqueous waste without cyanides (pH >12.5)
Management Method : H121 - Neutralization only (no other treatment)
Generation Tons : 23.324
Managed Tons : 0
Shipped Tons : 23.324
Received Tons : 0
Receiver ID : CAD097030993
Receiver State : CA
Shipper ID : CAL000142474
Shipper State : CA
Waste Minimization : N/R
Waste Code List : D002
Waste Code Group : D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste Generation Type : N/R

CALEPA SITES - CA

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, 92571

Site ID : 391958
EI ID : 10152981
EI Description : Hazardous Waste Generator
Latitude : 33.759900
Longitude : -117.185700
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 391958
EI ID : 10152981
EI Description : Aboveground Petroleum Storage
Latitude : 33.759900
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

CALEPA SITES - CA (cont.)

Longitude : -117.185700
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Site ID : 391958
EI ID : 10152981
EI Description : Chemical Storage Facilities
Latitude : 33.759900
Longitude : -117.185700
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 ), PERRIS, 92572

Site ID : 465770
EI ID : 110013157047
EI Description : US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
Latitude : 33.761640
Longitude : -117.183390
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

Facility Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, 92572

Site ID : 531038
EI ID : 620685
EI Description : Industrial Facility Storm Water
Latitude : 33.743020
Longitude : -117.184820
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-29

CIWQS - CA

Facility Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble Rd, Perris, CA 92572
County : Riverside
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

CIWQS - CA (cont.)

Place ID : S620685
Agency Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

Facility Name : Perris Valley Pipeline Cactus Ave Feeder
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble Rd, Perris, CA 92572
County : Riverside

Place ID : S631345
Agency Name : Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

Facility Name : Reclam,Perris/M.V.-HQ Bldg
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble, Perris, CA
County : Riverside

Place ID : 251981
Agency Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

Facility Name : Solar Elevated Pad
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble Road, Perris, CA 92570
County : Riverside

Place ID : S825220
Agency Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-06-15

CIWQS 2 - CA

Facility Name : Reclam,Perris/M.V.-HQ Bldg
Facility Address : 2270 Trumble, Perris
County : Riverside

Facility ID : 251981
WDID : 8 332299001
Facility Type : Municipal/Domestic
Region : 8
Place Type : Facility
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

Place Subtype : N/R
Ageny Name : Eastern Municipal Water District
Agency Type : Special District
Number of Agencies : 1
Status Date : 2005-06-20
Status : Historical
Status Enrollee : N
Individual/General : I
Fee Code : N/R
Staff Assigned : N/R
Number of Staff Assigned : N/R
Supervisor : N/R
Number of Supervisor : N/R
Number of Amendments : 0
Number of Reg Measures : 2
Baseline Flow : 0
Population (MS4)/Acres : N/R
Reclamation : 3 - User
CAFO Type : N/R
CAFO Subtype : N/R
CAFO Population : N/R
Onsite : N/R
Quality Assurance : N/R
RCRA Flag : N
Total MMP Violations Number : 0
Total Number of Violations : 0
Total Number of Inspections : 0
Date of Most Recent Completed 
Inspection: N/R
Date of Most Recent Received Report : N/R
Total Number of Final (A+H) 
Enforcement Actions: 0
Most Recent Effective Date of Enf Action 
(A+H): N/R
Program : REC
Program Category : WDR
Number of Programs : 1
Complexity : C
Pretreatment : X - Facility is not a POTW
Facility Waste Type : Domestic wastewater
Reg Measure ID : 144005
Reg Measure Type : Reclamation Requirements
Reg Measure Title : SWIM Order Number - 97-09138
Reg Measure Description : N/R
SIC 1 : 7999 - Amusement and Recreation Services, NEC
SIC 2 : -
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

CIWQS 2 - CA (cont.)

SIC 3 : -
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-12

DOCKET

Facility Name : COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE RD, PERRIS, CA 92570

Standard Industrial Classification(SIC) Summary
Enforcement Action Name : COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
Registry ID : 110013157047
Primary SIC : 4213 - TRUCKING, EXCEPT LOCAL
Primary NAICS : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-02-25

Enforcement Action Case Number : CA-N00002126
Activity ID : 1200080661
Final Ordr Iss/Final Order Enter Date: 07/12/1996
Final Order Name : COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER (Permit CAU000261) Administrative 

Order

Settlement FRS ICIS Facility ID : 1200004378
Final Order FRS Name : COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER

SEP Category : N/R
SEP Description : N/R

Complaint Summary
Respondent/Defendant Name : N/R
Named in Complaint : N/R
Named in Final Order : N/R
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

DOCKET (cont.)

Pollutant Summary
Pollutants (SRS) : N/R

Violation and Enforcement Action Summary
Court Docket Number : CA-8-96-061

Complaint/Proposed Order Actual Date: N/R
Final Order Issued Actual Date : 07/12/1996

Admin EA Closed Actual Date : N/R
Enforcement Action Name : N/R
Enforcement Action Resolution : N/R

Violation Type : N/R

Statute Code : CWA
Law Section Code : CWA
Law Section Description : Clean Water Act

Violation Penalties and Compliance Summary
Compliance Action Cost : 0
EPA Penalty Assessed Amount : 0
Cost Recovery Required : N/R
Cost of SEP : 0
Cost of Complying Actions : N/R

ECHO

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE RD., PERRIS, CA 92570
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110063545249
FIPS Code : N/R
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : N/R
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.781772
Longitude : -117.309913
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 ), PERRIS, CA 92572
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110013157047
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : 2014-07-03
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : 1996-07-12
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ___________U
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.2 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.7 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 17.8 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 21.3 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.1 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92570
Derived CD113 : 41
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301010
MYRTK Universe : NNY
NPDES IDs : CAU000261 CAZ210819
CWA Permit Types : Minor
CWA Compliance Tracking : On
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : 4213
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : 1996-07-12
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : 0
CWA Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : _____________
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : 4213
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems, 22132 - Sewage 
Treatment Facilities

Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : 1996-07-12
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: 2014-07-03
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : Y
SDWIS Flag : Y
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.76164
Longitude : -117.183395
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-02-10

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 ), PERRIS, CA 92572
County : RIVERSIDE

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110013157047
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : 2014-07-03
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : 1996-07-12
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Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50

Derived Tribes : Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.2 mile(s), Soboba Band 
of Luiseno Indians, California - 14.7 mile(s), Morongo Band of Mission 
Indians, California - 17.8 mile(s), Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission 
Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California - 21.3 mile(s), Morongo 
Band of Mission Indians, California - 24.1 mile(s)

Derived HUC : 18070202
Derived WBD : 180702020306
Derived STCTY FIPS : 06065
Derived Zip : 92570
Derived CD113 : 41
Derived CB2010 : 060650427301010
MYRTK Universe : NNY
NPDES IDs : CAU000261 CAZ210819
CWA Permit Types : Minor
CWA Compliance Tracking : On
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : 4213
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : 1996-07-12
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : 0
CWA Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : _____________
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : 4213
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems, 22132 - Sewage 
Treatment Facilities

Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : 1996-07-12
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: 2014-07-03
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : Y
SDWIS Flag : Y
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 33.76164
Longitude : -117.183395
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-04-16

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD-WELL 90 - EVANS & OLD MTN - TREATED - CL
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : N/R

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110063545249
FIPS Code : 06065
EPA Region : 09
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : Zip Code Centroid
Reference Point : N/R
Accuracy Meters : 10000
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : N/R
Derived WBD : N/R
Derived STCTY FIPS : N/R
Derived Zip : N/R
Derived CD113 : N/R
Derived CB2010 : N/R
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : 22131 - Water Supply and Irrigation Systems
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : N/R
NAA Flag : N
Latitude : 33.781772
Longitude : -117.309913
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-02-17

FRS

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE RD. P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110063545249
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description : RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the 
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the 
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the 
tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate, 
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo 
allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, 
and corrective action activities required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also 
supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. 
All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle 
hazardous waste are required to report to the EPA Administrator at least 
once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.
The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse 
contains information about public water systems and their violations of 
EPA's drinking water regulations.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - CAD981401417

SFDW - CA3310009 53267

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 ), PERRIS, CA 92572
County : RIVERSIDE

Site Details
Registry ID : 110013157047
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-07-17

Source Description
Source Description : All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal (TSD) facilities who 

handle hazardous waste are required to report to the EPA Administrator 
at least once every two years. The data collected is used to create the 
National Biennial Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) 
Hazardous Waste Report. This data is processed within the RCRA 
Information (RCRAInfo) database.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently 
implemented a new data warehouse system (nSite). This data 
warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five 
different systems managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: 
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and 
Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

Source Description : The Emission Inventory System (EIS) maintains an inventory of large 
stationary sources and voluntarily-reported smaller sources of air point 
pollution emitters. It contains information about facility sites and their 
physical location, emission units, emission processes, release points, 
control approaches, and regulations. Facility inventory data are kept 
separate from the emissions data and have stable identifiers to improve 
continuity from year to year and to help identify duplicate or missing 
facilities.
The NPDES module of the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks 
surface water permits issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, 
all facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters 
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will 
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and 
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the 
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Source Description : RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the 
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the 
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the 
tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate, 
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo 
allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, 
and corrective action activities required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also 
supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. 
All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle 
hazardous waste are required to report to the EPA Administrator at least 
once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.
The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse 
contains information about public water systems and their violations of 
EPA's drinking water regulations.

Source Description :

The RBLC database contains case-specific information on the "Best Available" air pollution technologies that have 
been required to reduce the emission of air pollutants from stationary sources (e.g., power plants, steel mills, 
chemical plants, etc.). RACT, or Reasonably Available Control Technology, is required on existing sources in areas 
that are not meeting national ambient air quality standards. BACT, or Best Available Control Technology, is 
required on major new or modified sources in clean areas. LAER, or Lowest Achievable Emission Rate, is required 
on major new or modified sources in non-attainment areas.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

FRS Environmental Interest

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 27222
EIS - 10116611
ICIS - CAU000261
ICIS - CAZ210819
RBLC - 25197
RCRAINFO - CAL000142474
SFDW - CA3310009
SFDW - CA3310009 4796
SFDW - CA3310009 4815
SFDW - CA3310009 4816
SFDW - CA3310009 4831
SFDW - CA3310009 4844
SFDW - CA3310009 4867
SFDW - CA3310009 4868
SFDW - CA3310009 4869
SFDW - CA3310009 4870
SFDW - CA3310009 4871
SFDW - CA3310009 4872
SFDW - CA3310009 4873
SFDW - CA3310009 4874
SFDW - CA3310009 4875
SFDW - CA3310009 4876
SFDW - CA3310009 4878
SFDW - CA3310009 4890
SFDW - CA3310009 53268
SFDW - CA3310009 6870
SFDW - CA3310009 6877
SFDW - CA3310009 6879
SFDW - CA3310009 6881
SFDW - CA3310009 CA3310009050

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 ), PERRIS, CA 92572
County : RIVERSIDE
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Site Details
Registry ID : 110013157047
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-08-31

Source Description
Source Description : All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal (TSD) facilities who 

handle hazardous waste are required to report to the EPA Administrator 
at least once every two years. The data collected is used to create the 
National Biennial Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) 
Hazardous Waste Report. This data is processed within the RCRA 
Information (RCRAInfo) database.
The California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) has recently 
implemented a new data warehouse system (nSite). This data 
warehouse combines and merges facility and site information from five 
different systems managed within CalEPA. The five systems are: 
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS), EnviroStor, 
GeoTracker, California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS), and 
Toxic Release Inventory (TRI).

Source Description : The Emission Inventory System (EIS) maintains an inventory of large 
stationary sources and voluntarily-reported smaller sources of air point 
pollution emitters. It contains information about facility sites and their 
physical location, emission units, emission processes, release points, 
control approaches, and regulations. Facility inventory data are kept 
separate from the emissions data and have stable identifiers to improve 
continuity from year to year and to help identify duplicate or missing 
facilities.
The NPDES module of the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks 
surface water permits issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, 
all facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters 
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will 
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and 
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the 
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description : RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the 
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the 
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the 
tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate, 
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo 
allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, 
and corrective action activities required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also 
supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. 
All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle 
hazardous waste are required to report to the EPA Administrator at least 
once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.
The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse 
contains information about public water systems and their violations of 
EPA's drinking water regulations.

Source Description :

The RBLC database contains case-specific information on the "Best Available" air pollution technologies that have 
been required to reduce the emission of air pollutants from stationary sources (e.g., power plants, steel mills, 
chemical plants, etc.). RACT, or Reasonably Available Control Technology, is required on existing sources in areas 
that are not meeting national ambient air quality standards. BACT, or Best Available Control Technology, is 
required on major new or modified sources in clean areas. LAER, or Lowest Achievable Emission Rate, is required 
on major new or modified sources in non-attainment areas.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : CA-ENVIROVIEW - 27222

EIS - 10116611
ICIS - CAU000261
ICIS - CAZ210819
RBLC - 25197
RCRAINFO - CAL000142474
SFDW - CA3310009

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD-HEMET WFP - TREATED EFFLUENT
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : N/R

Site Details
Registry ID : 110063497050
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-03
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description

Source Description :

The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse contains information about public water 
systems and their violations of EPA's drinking water regulations.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : SFDW - CA3310009 4871

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD-MENIFEE DESALTER EFFLUENT-TRTD - INACTIV
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : N/R

Site Details
Registry ID : 110050363520
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-03

Source Description

Source Description :

The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse contains information about public water 
systems and their violations of EPA's drinking water regulations.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : SFDW - CA3310009 CA3310009050

Site Details
Registry ID : 110063468714
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-03
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Map Findings 2021

Map Id: 22
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.295 mi., 1556 ft.
Elevation: 1422 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 437543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : Eastern Municipal Water District | 

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST. | 
COLIFORM VIO IN RECLAIM WATER
2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300 | 
2270 TRUMBLE RD | 2270 TRUMBLE 
ROAD (P.O. BOX 8300 )
PERRIS | Perris, CA

Database(s) : [ALT FUELING, AST - CA, BRS, CALEPA 
SITES - CA, CIWQS - CA, CIWQS 2 - CA, 
DOCKET, ECHO, FRS, HAZNET - CA, HIST 
AST - CA, HIST CHMIRS - CA, HWG - CA, 
ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, NPDES - CA, PCS 
ENF, PCS FACILITY, RCRA_LQG, RFR - CA, 
SWRCB CLEANUP - CA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description

Source Description :

The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse contains information about public water 
systems and their violations of EPA's drinking water regulations.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : SFDW - CA3310009 6881

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD-PALM & MENLO BOOSTER STATION
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : N/R

Site Details
Registry ID : 110063497041
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2021-05-03

Source Description

Source Description :

The Safe Drinking Water Information System Federal Data Warehouse contains information about public water 
systems and their violations of EPA's drinking water regulations.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : SFDW - CA3310009 4867

Facility Name : EASTERN MUNICIPAL WD-PERRIS/MENIFEE DESALTER EFFLUENT
Facility Address : 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD P.O. BOX 8300, PERRIS, CA 92570
County : N/R
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